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Xant spp.
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Caes p.min
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Dill flori
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Erag brown
Erio austr
Euca acmen
Euca agglo
Euca crebr
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca pilul
Euca piper
Euca punct
Euca racem
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Exoc stric
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Pime 1.lin
Plat linea
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Pult micro
Scho melan
Senn odora
Styl spp.
*Verb bonar
West longi
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Aotu erico
Aris vagan
Astr pinif
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Baec imbri
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
Bank margi
Bank oblon
Bank serra
Bank s.col
Baue rubio
Baum junce
Baum rubig
Baum teret
Bill s.sca
Blec spp.
Boss ensat
Boss heter
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Burs s.spi
Caes p.min
Cale major
Call citri
Call subul
Caly tetra
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Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
Acti helia
Acti minor
Allo litto
Alph excel
Ampe x.xip
Amye spp.
* Andr virgi
Ango costa
Ango flori
Anis avena
Aotu erico
Aris vagan
Astr pinif
Aust tenui
Aust pubes
Aust spp.
Baec imbri
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
Bank margi
Bank oblon
Bank serra
Bank s.col
Baue rubio
Baum junce
Baum rubig
Baum teret
Bill s.sca
Blec spp.
Boss ensat
Boss heter
Boss obcor
Burs s.spi
Caes p.min
Cale major
Call citri
Call subul
Caly tetra
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4680
3559
0688
3648
3692
0733
3773
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Cass glabe
Cass glabe
Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cent asiat
Cera gummi
Chei s.sie
Chlo stoec
*Chlo gayan
Cono erici
Cono l.ang
Cono tenui
Cory gummi
Crot verre
Cryp spp.
Cyat diand
Damp purpu
Damp stric
Darw grand
Davi u.uli
Dian c.cae
Dian c.pro
Dich repen
Dill flori
Dill retor
Dodo triqu
Dodo v.vis
Dood asper
Dood cauda
Drac secun
Dros spatu
Eina hasta
Ento margi
Ento stric
Epac m.mic
Epac pulch
Erag brown
Erio austr
Euca acmen
Euca agglo
Euca crebr
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca pilul
Euca piper
Euca punct
Euca racem
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Exoc stric

1394
5460
1489
5567
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5664
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Gahn radul
Gomp grand
Gono tetra
Grev longi
Grev oleoi
Grev p.par
Grev s.ser
Hake dacty
Hake t.ter
Hibb a.asp
Hibb c.cis
Hove linea
Impe c.maj
Isop aneth
Junc usita
Kenn rubic
Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
Lasi f.fer
Lepi later
Lept acida
Lept junip
Lept p.pol
Lepy scari
Leuc junip
Lind linea
Loma f.fil
Loma longi
Loma m.mul
Loma obliq
Loma silai
Mela linar
Micr s.sti
Pers lance
Pers levis
Pers pinif
Petr sessi
Pime l.lin
Plat linea
Poa l.lab
Poma e.cell
Poma ferru
Poma lanig
Pult micro
Scho melan
Senn odora
Styl spp.
*Verb bonar
West longi
Xant spp.
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Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest |_Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10— 30m Closed-forest ~Qpen-forest ) Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees <5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Non-sclero hyll Low closed-scrub , Low Open- scrub Low shpubland Low open-shrubland
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5128

+ 0053

0092
0095
0098
3650
0857
0677
0206
9052
0231
0237
2255
2274
0366
2295
0371
4291
0404
9126
0426
0438
0439
2624
2696
0557
0887
4681
4680
3559
0688
3690
3773
3778
0783
3886
3890
0835
1288
0881
9269
0884
0899
0953
0958
9299
1027
4398
4408
4476
4481
4558
1093
1137
1155
1161
3790
4785
5250

Acac longi
Acac Llon
Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
Acti helia
Acti minor
Allo litto
Ampe x.xip
Amye spp.
Anis avena
Aotu erico
Bank e.eri
Bank p.pal
Bank serra
Bank s.spi
Baue rubio
Bill s.sca
Blec carti
Blec spp.
Boro ledif
Boss heter
Boss obcor
Boss scolo
Brac d.dap
Cale major
Calo dubia
Cass glabe
Cass glabe
Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cera apeta
Chlo stoec
Chor cando
Ciss hypog
Cono erici
Cono tenui
Cory aconi
Cory gummi
Cryp erect
Cryp spp.
Cryp subul
Cyat diand
Damp purpu
Damp stric
Dend spp.
Dian c.cae
Dian c.pro
Dian r.rev
Dill flori
Dill retor
Dodo camfi
Dodo triqu
Elae retic
Empo minus
Ento margi
Ento stric
Epac longi
Epac m.mic

4788
4893
1281
5033
5115
5142
1318
1395
9391
1440
5460
1482
1490
1494
5573
5580
5632
1562
1571
5664
1596
1617
5731
5734
5735
1665
5741
1675
5811
1711
5906
1848
6004
6032
1920
1923
1927
1930
1939
6077
6088
6105
6114
1950
6121
6128
1978
1983
2014
2023
4163
4709
4710
2043
2046
4711
2048
6192
6196

Epac pulch
Erio austr
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca piper
Euca racem
Euca siebe
Gahn siebe
Gahn spp.
Glei dicar
Gomp grand
Gomp latif
Gono teucr
Good b.bel
Grev mucro
Grev oleoi
Haem plani
Hake dacty
Hake seric
Hake t.ter
Hard viola
Heli elatu
Hibb a.asp
Hibb bract
Hibb circu
Hibb denta
Hibb fasci
Hibb ripar
Hove linea
Hyba monop
Isop anemo
Kennrubic
Lamb formo
Leio diosm
Lepi filif
Lepi later
Lepi neesi
Lepi uroph
Lept acida
Lept arach
Lept junip
Lept p.pol
Lept squar
Lept trine
Lepy scari
Leuc ample
Leuc erico
Leuc l.lan
Lind linea
Livi austr
Loma cylin
Loma f.cor
Loma f.fil
Loma glauc
Loma longi
Loma m.tub
Loma m.mul
Loma obliq
Loma silai

2079
6307
2179
2205
2211
2218
2220
2232
6492
2436
2438
2464

2465

6783

6809

6810
2501
4818
4819
6960
2395
2677
7060
2683
2777
9750
7232
7237
2857
7258
7292
2938
3023
3026
3030
7444
3039
3098
7609
7722
7723
7766
7794
3348
4007
5005
9876
3406
7909
8007
8061
8078
3592
3594
8089
8094
3595
8135

Lyco deute
Mars suave
Micr s.sti
Mirb rubii
Mitr polym
Mono ellip
Mono scopa
Muel celas
Note longi
Pate glabr
Pate seric
Pers levis
Pers linea
Pers m.nec
Petr pulch
Petr sessi
Phyl hirte
Pime l.cae
Pime L.lin
Plat linea
Podo ilici
Poma umbel
Pora erici
Pora micro
Pter escul
Pter spp.
Pult ellip
Pult flexi
Pult linop
Pult stipu
Rapa varia
Rici pinif
Scae ramos
Sche undul
Schi bifid
Schi dicho
Scho apogo
Sela uligi
Smil glyci
Styl linea
Styl produ
Syno g.gla
Telo speci
Tetr junce
Thel umbel
Thel i.ixi
Thel spp.
Tode barba
Tris colli
Viol siebe
Wool punge
Xant media
Xant pilos
Xant tride
Xylo pyrif - -
Xyri compl
Xyri graci
Zier pilos
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Photo numbers:
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Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5~ 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland. Open heathland Sparse heathland
Non-sclerophyll Low c]osed scrub Low Open—scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
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‘General Habitat Description
Fire History: <~ Iyvr<>
Disturbance: Grazing ,&0ads) Powerlines , Erosion. , €~

“Ajaceént land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, Uncleared , Riparian vegetation
RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) «Good), Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture
RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture
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0018 Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider 1923  Lepi later 6792  Pers pinif <N\

0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec 1318 Euca siebe 1927 Lepi neesi 6809 Petr pulch 39?\0;‘6
0489 Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph 6810 Petr sessi Groun® )
5128 Acac longi 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol q@ Lept tenax 2500 Phyl gunni

0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346  Eust latif 1939 Lept acida 2501 Phyl hirte (or\\/ 5(’
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti 2510 *Phyt octan HQ@N\ s
0068 Acac obtus 3887 Cono l.ang 1353 Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg 4819 Pimellin __ P
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficum.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance &\Yéq‘/\
0092 Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2571 Plat erico '

0095 Acac termi 0810 *Cony albid - 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri 6960 Platlinea . -
0098 Acac ulici 4370 Corrr.ref 1394  Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi 2575 Plec parvi \ékaA\ Q
0843  Acro divar 1288 Cory gummi 1404 Gali binif 6105 Lept p.pol 4694 Poa llab = ™.~ s, (‘r\ X
3650 Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol 1950 Lept trine 2395 Podo ilici

0857 Acti minor 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 6121 Lepy scari 7012  Poly calyc

0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama 1441 Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico 2655 Poma disco

5449 Adia h.his Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip 7043 Poma e.ell

0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leuc l.lan 2658 Poma ferru

0677 Allo litto 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter

5383 Allo torul 0953  Damp purpu 5460 Gomp grand 1995 Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig

0206 Ampe x.xip 0958 Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.phy

4527 *Andr virgi - 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677 Poma umbel

1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 2682 Pora corym

5389 Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1489 Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle 7060 Pora erici

0231 Anis avena 4429 Davi u.uli 1490  Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str 7082 Prat purpu

0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494 Good b.bel 9546 Loga spp. 7121 Pros s.sax

1589  Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti 4543 Good h.hed 4163 Loma cylin 7148 Pseu pimel

0269 Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4709 Loma f.cor 2777 Pter escul

0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata 4710 Loma ffil 7203 Ptil deust

0305  Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514  Good stell 2046 Loma longi 7232 Pultellip

1782 Astr latif 4408 Dianr.rev 5525 Grev d.dif 4711 Loma m.tub 2857 Pult linop

0981  Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567 Grev longi 2048 Loma m.mul 5685 Pult micro

2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen 5573 Grev mucro 6192 Loma obliq 2871 Pult scabr

2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 5580 Grev oleoi 2052 Loma myric 7262 Pult villo

0355 Baec linif 4476 Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par 6196 Loma silai 2883 Pyrr rupes

2222 Balo graci 4480 Dill phyli 5596 Grev s.ser 6332 Mela decor 2916 Rapahowit

2255 Bank e.eri 4481 Dill retor 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit

0363 Bank margi 5934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym-. 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi

@ Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani. . 6341 Mela linar 7426 Saro fasti

0366 Bank serra 4566 Dodo multi 1562 Hake dacty 7288 Mela styph 7431 Scaea.alb

2285 Bank s.col 1093 Dodo triqu 1571 Hake seric 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scaeramos

2295 Bank s.spi 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030 Schi bifid

0371 - Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 3039 Scho apogo

0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micrs.sti 3041 Scho brevi

4291 Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia 3049 Scho melan

2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi

0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag

0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora

9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina hasta 5437 Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip 3133 *Seta graci

0426 Boro ledif 1137 Elaeretic 5749 Hibb nitid 2220 Mono scopa 7609 Smil glyci

0436 Boss ensat 1155 Empo minus 5811 Hove linea 2224 Mori jasmi 3186 Solaprino

0438 Boss heter 1161 Ento margi 5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 3231 Spre incar

0439 Boss obcor 3790 Ento stric 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261 Sticf.fla

0440 Boss prost 5250 Epac m.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric

2624 Boss scolo 4788 Epac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726 Styp l.lae

2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci - 7794 Telo speci

2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr 23 Oper asper 7827 Them &ustr

0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu 5906 Isop anemo 0/ Oper hispi 3406 Tode barba

0515 Burss.spi 4893 Erio austr 5907 Isop aneth 0 Opli imbec 3421 Tric elati

4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814 Junc conti 9652 Opun spp. 7875 Tric simpl

0557 Cale major 1243 Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri

0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar

3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vern c.cin

0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe

0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523 Vimi junce

0609 Caly tetra 5033 Euca haema 6004 Lamb formo 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033 Wahl s.str

4681 Cass glabe 5077 Euca moluc 1873 Lasi f.fer 2436 Pate glabr 8049 West longi

4680 Cass glabe 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro 2438 Pate seric 8061 Wool punge

3559 Cass pubes 5114 Euca pilul 6013 Lasi parvi 2449  Pell falca Xant media

0688 Caus flexu 5115 Euca piper 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xant m.min

3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 3592 Xant pilos

3690 Cera apeta 5142 Euca racem 1917 Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance 3594 Xant tride

3692 Cera gummi 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif 2464 Pers levis 8089 Xylo pyrif

0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 2465 Pers linea 3605 Zier smith
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0178
5917
0414
0045

0489

5128
0063
0550
0091
0092
0095
0098
3650
0857
0677
1151
0206
9052
4527
5389
0230
0231
0237
1589
0305
0981
2069
9102
2186
2222
2255
0363
2269
0366
2285
0371
0377
0379
2320
4291
9126
0436
0438
0439
0515
4340
0557
0562
0567
0609

Acac biner
Acac elong
Acac hispi
Acac imple
Acac linif
Acac longi
Acac myrti
Acac parra
Acac stric
Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
Acti helia
Acti minor
Allo litto
Alph excel
Ampe x.Xip
Amye spp.
* Andr virgi
Ango costa
Ango flori
Anis avena
Aotu erico
Aris vagan
Astr pinif
Aust tenui
Aust pubes
Aust spp.
Baec imbri
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
Bank margi
Bank oblon
Bank serra
Bank s.col
Baue rubio
Baum junce
Baum rubig
Baum teret
Bill s.sca
Blec spp.
Boss ensat
Boss heter
Boss obcor
Burs s.spi
Caes p.min
Cale major
Call citri
Call subul
Caly tetra

4681
4680
3559
0688
3648
3692
0733
3773
0755
3886
3887
3890
1288
4069
9269
0899
0953
0958
4246
4429
1027
4398
1036
4476
4481
1093
4592
1096
1097
4616
1109
1132
1161
3790
5250
4788
1185
4893
4923
1243
4991
1281
5033
5114
5115
5138
5142
1318
5187
1353

Cass glabe
Cass glabe
Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cent asiat
Cera gummi
Chei s.sie
Chlo stoec
*Chlo gayan
Cono erici
Cono l.ang
Cono tenui
Cory gummi
Crot verre
Cryp spp.
Cyat diand
Damp purpu
Damp stric
Darw grand
Davi u.uli
Dian c.cae
Dian c.pro
Dich repen
Dill flori
Dill retor
Dodo triqu
Dodo v.vis
Dood asper
Dood cauda
Drac secun
Dros spatu
Eina hasta
Ento margi
Ento stric
Epac m.mic
Epac pulch
Erag brown
Erio austr
Euca acmen
Euca agglo
Euca crebr
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca pilul
Euca piper
Euca punct
Euca racem
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Exoc stric

1394
5460
1489
5567
5580
5583
5596
1562
5664
5731
5736
5811
5867
5907
1845
1848
1854
6004
1873
1923
1939
6088
6105
6121
1982
2014
4710
2046
2048
6192
6196
6341
2179
6768
2464
6792
6810

- 4819

6960
4694
7043
2658
2660
5685
3049
7555
9855
3496
8049
9928

Gahn radul
Gomp grand
Gono tetra
Grev longi
Grev oleoi
Grev p.par
Grev s.ser
Hake dacty
Hake t.ter
Hibb a.asp
Hibb c.cis
Hove linea
Impe c.maj
Isop aneth
Junc usita
Kenn rubic
Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
Lasi f.fer
Lepi later
Lept acida
Lept junip
Lept p.pol
Lepy scari
Leuc junip
Lind linea
Loma f.fil
Loma longi
Loma m.mul
Loma obliq
Loma silai
Mela linar
Micr s.sti
Pers lance
Pers levis
Pers pinif
Petr sessi
Pime 1.lin
Plat linea
Poa llab
Poma e.ell
Poma ferru
Poma lanig
Pult micro
Scho melan
Senn odora
Styl spp.
*Verb bonar
West longi
Xant spp.
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0178
5917
0414
0045
0489
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0063
0550
0091
0092
0095
0098
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1151
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0436
0438
0439
0515
4340
0557
0562
0567
0609

Acac biner
Acac elong
Acac hispi
Acac imple
Acac linif
Acac longi
Acac myrti
Acac parra
Acac stric
Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
Acti helia
Acti minor
Allo litto
Alph excel
Ampe x.xip
Amye spp.
* Andr virgi
Ango costa
Ango flori
Anis avena
Aotu erico
Aris vagan
Astr pinif
Aust tenui
Aust pubes
Aust spp.
Baec imbri
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
Bank margi
Bank oblon
Bank serra
Bank s.col
Baue rubio
Baum junce
Baum rubig
Baum teret
Bill s.sca
Blec spp.
Boss ensat
Boss heter
Boss obcor
Burs s.spi
Caes p.min
Cale major
Call citri
Call subul
Caly tetra

4681
4680
3559
0688
3648
3692
0733
3773
0755
3886
3887

3890 -

1288
4069
9269
0899
0953
0958
4246
4429
1027
4398
1036
4476
4481
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4616
1109
1132
1161
3790
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4788
1185
4893
4923
1243
4991
1281
5033
5114
5115
5138
5142
1318
5187
1353

Cass glabe
Cass glabe
Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cent asiat
Cera gummi
Chei s.sie
Chlo stoec
*Chlo gayan
Cono erici
Cono l.ang
Cono tenui
Cory gummi
Crot verre
Cryp spp.
Cyat diand
Damp purpu
Damp stric
Darw grand
Davi u.uli
Dian c.cae
Dian c.pro
Dich repen
Dill flori
Dill retor
Dodo triqu
Dodo v.vis
Dood asper
Dood cauda
Drac secun
Dros spatu
Eina hasta
Ento margi
Ento stric
Epac m.mic
Epac pulch
Erag brown
Erio austr
Euca acmen
Euca agglo
Euca crebr
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca pilul
Euca piper
Euca punct
Euca racem
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Exoc stric

1394
5460
1489
5567
5580
5583
5596
1562
5664
5731
5736
5811
5867
5907
1845
1848
1854
6004
1873
1923
1939
6088
6105
6121
1982
2014
4710
2046
2048
6192
6196
6341
2179
6768
2464
6792
6810
4819
6960
4694
7043
2658
2660
5685
3049
7555
9855
3496
8049
9928

Gahn radul
Gomp grand
Gono tetra
Grev longi
Grev oleoi
Grev p.par
Grev s.ser
Hake dacty
Hake t.ter
Hibb a.asp
Hibb c.cis
Hove linea
Impe c.maj
Isop aneth
Junc usita
Kenn rubic
Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
Lasi f.fer
Lepi later
Lept acida
Lept junip-
Lept p.pol
Lepy scari
Leuc junip
Lind linea
Loma f fil
Loma longi
Loma m.mul
Loma obliq
Loma silai
Mela linar
Micr s.sti
Pers lance
Pers levis
Pers pinif
Petr sessi
Pime 1.lin
Plat linea
Poa l.1ab
Poma e.ell
Poma ferru
Poma lanig
Pult micro
Scho melan
Senn odora
Styl spp.
*Verb bonar
West longi
Xant spp.
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‘Kecht , .+ | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%

Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 — 30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Low closed scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
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0018 Acac brown
0423 Acac irror
0489 Acac linif
5128 Acac longi
0056 Acac mearn
0063 Acac myrti
0068 Acac obtus
0550 Acac parra
0092 Acac suave
0095 Acac termi
0098 Acaculici
0843 Acro divar

36! Acti helia
@ Acti minor
0129 Adia aethi

5449 Adia hhis
0888 *Ager adeno
0677 Allo litto
5383 Allo torul
0206 Ampe x.xip
4527 *Andr virgi
1345 Ango baker
5389 Ango costa
0231 Anis avena
0237 Aotu erico
1589 Aris vagan
0269  Arth mille
0304  Astr humif
0305 Astr pinif
1782  Astr latif
0981 Aust tenui
2156 Back myrti
2186 Baec imbri
333V Baec linif
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
0363 Bank margi
2269 Bank oblon
0366 Bank serra
2285 Bank s.col
2295 Bank s.spi
0371 Baue rubio
0397 *Bide pilos
4291 Bills.sca
2447 Blec ambig
0404 Blec carti
0408 Blec nudum
9126 Blec spp.
0426 Boro ledif
0436 Boss ensat
0438 Boss heter
0439 Boss obcor
0440 Boss prost
2624 Boss scolo
2696 Brac d.dap
2879 Brun austr
0512 Burc umbel
0515 Burs s.spi
4340 Caes p.min
0557 Cale major
0562 Call citri
3236 Call linea
0567 Call subul
0887 Calo dubia
0609 Caly tetra
4681 Cass glabe
4680 Cass glabe
3559 Cass pubes
0688 Caus flexu
3648 Cent asiat
3690 Cera apeta
3692 Cera gummi
0724 *Cest parqu

(L/lé ///-

0733 Chei s.sie
3773 Chlo stoec
0755 *Chlo gayan
0782 *Cirs vulga
0788 Clem arist
3886 Cono erici

Cono l.ang

0806 Cono taxif
3890 Cono tenui
0810 *Cony albid
4370 Corrr.ref

1288 Cory gummi

4378 Cras s.sie
4069 Crot verre
44 Cryp a.ama

Cyat diand

0905 Cymb refra
0907 Cyno dacty

0953 * Damp purpu

0958 Damp stric
4246 Darw grand
4270 Davi corym
0995 Davi genis
4429 Davi u.uli
4323 Dend speci
4369 Desm rhyti
4425 Desm varia
1027 Dian c.cae
4398 Dian c.pro
4408 Dian r.rev
5797 Dich micra
1036 Dich repen
9315 Digi spp.
4476 Dill flori
4480 Dill phyli
4481 Dill retor
5934 Dill rudis
4559 Dodo falca
4566 Dodo multi
1093 Dodo triqu
4592 Dodo v.vis
1096 Dood asper
1097 Dood cauda
4616 Drac secun
1109 Dros spatu
4675 Echi c.cae
1122 Echi ovatu
1132 Eina hasta
1137 Elaeretic

1155 Empo minus

1161 Ento margi
3790  Ento stric

Epac m.mic

4788 Epac pulch
4791 Epac p.pur
1185 Erag brown
1187 *Erag curvu
4893  Erio austr
4923 Euca acmen
1243  Euca agglo
4991 Euca crebr
5016 Euca eugen
5020 Euca fibro
1281 Euca globo
5033 FEuca haema
5077 Euca moluc
5089 Euca oblon
5114 Euca pilul
5115 Euca piper
5138 Euca punct
5142 Eucaracem
5148 Eucar.res
5164 Euca scler

Lol con?,

5170
1318
5187
3749
1346
1350
1353
5266
5336
1387
1394
1404
5410
1440
1441
1455
1457
9417
5460
3748

IIF486
1489
1490
1494
4543
5490
1507
1514

Euca sider
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Euch invol
Eust latif
Exoc cupre
Exoc stric
Ficu m.mac
Gahn asper
Gahn clark
Gahn radul
Gali binif
Gera s.so0l
Glei dicar
Glei micro
Glyc cland
Glyc tabac
Gnap spp.
Gomp grand
Gomp incon
Gomp minus
Gono m.mic
Gono tetra
Gono teucr
Good b.bel
Good h.hed
Good h.egl
Good ovata
Good stell
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5567
5573
5580
5583
5596
5603
5632
1562
1571
5664
1596
1626
5731
5735
5736
1666
5437
5749
5811
5830
1741
1744
5854
5867
1761
5906
5907
1814
1845
1846
1847
1848
1854
6004
1873
1874
6013
6014
1889
1917
1920
1921

cally.

Grev longi
Grev mucro
Grev oleoi
Grev p.par
Greyv s.ser
Grev sphac
Haem corym
Haem plani
Hake dacty
Hake seric
Hake t.ter
Hard viola
Heli scorp
Hibb a.asp
Hibb circu
Hibb c.cis
Hibb diffu
Hibb e.emp
Hibb nitid
Hove linea
Hydr pedun
Hype grami
*Hype perfo
*Hypo radic
Impe c.maj
Indi austr
Isop anemo
Isop aneth
Junc conti
Junc usita
Junc vagin
Kenn prost
Kenn rubic
Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
Lasi f.fer
Lasi macro
Lasi parvi
Lasi rufum
Laxm graci
Lepi conca
Lepi filif
Lepi forsy

Fefin

1923 Lepi later
1927 Lepi neesi

030 Lepi uroph
(1938 Lept tenax

1939 Lept acida
1956 Lept conti
1953 Lept emarg
6088 Lept junip
1958 Lept lanig
6094 Lept morri
6098 Lept parvi
6105 Lept p.pol
950 Lept trine
Lepy scari
1978 Leuc erico
1982 Leuc junip
1983 Leucl.lan
6145 Leuc setig
1995 Leuc virga

) *Ligu sinen
~2014 __Lind linea
5 Lind micro

6162 Liparefle
6168 Liss s.str
9546 Loga spp.
4163 Loma cylin
9 Loma f.cor
4710 Loma ffil
2046 Loma longi
4711 Loma m.tub
2048 Loma m.mul
6192 Loma obliq
2052 Loma myric
6196 .Loma silai
6332 Mela decor
6334 Mela erube
6338 Mela hyper -
6341 Mela linar
7288 Mela styph
6345 Mela thymi
6381 Micr erico
2176 Micr hexan
2179 Micr s.sti
2181 Micrcilia
2205 Mirb rubii
6409 Mirb s.spe
2211 Mitr polym
2218 Mono ellip
Mono scopa
2224 Mori jasmi
6492 Note longi
6495 Note longi
2282 Note venos
6556 Olea micro
6570 Olea visci
2339 Oper asper
2340 Oper hispi
6580 Opli imbec
9652 Opun spp.
2386 Oxal peren
9662 Oxal spp.
6630 Ozot diosm
6647 Pand p.pan
2408 Pani simil
2430 *Pasp dilat
2436 Pate glabr

Pate seric

2449 Pell falca

2451 *Penn cland

6754 Pers bargo

6768  Pers lance

y Pers levis
465 Pers linea

-(/ .
/&%/&/(6\

6792 Pers pinif
6809 Petr pulch

Petr sessi

2500 Phyl gunni
2501 Phyl hirte
2510 *Phyt octan
4819 Pime Llin

*Plan lance
Plat erico

6960 Plat linea
2575 Plec parvi
4694 Poa l.lab
2395 Podo ilici
7012 Poly calyc
2655 Poma disco
7043 Poma e.ell
2658 Poma ferru
2673 Poma inter
2660 Poma lanig
4837 Poma p.phy
2677 Poma umbel
2682 Pora torym
7060 Pora erici
7082 Prat purpu
7121 Pros s.sax
7148 Pseu pimel
2777 Pter escul

Ptil deust
i Pult ellip

2857 Pult linop
5685 Pult micro
2871 Pult scabr
7262 Pult villo
2883  Pyrr rupes
2916 Rapa howit
7354 *Rubu fruit
2956 Rubu parvi
7426 Saro fasti
7431 Scaea.alb
3023 Scae ramos

3030 Schi bifid
(30397 Scho apogo
C< 3041 ) Scho brevi

3049 Scho melan
3057 Scho turbi
7523 *Sene madag
7555 Senn odora
3133 *Seta graci
7609 Smil glyci
3186 Sola prino
3231 Spre incar
3261 Sticf.fla
3305 Styl laric
7726 Styp l.lae
7794 Telo speci
7827 Them austr
3406 Tode barba
3421 Tric elati
7875 Tric simpl
3458 Tris lauri
3496 *Verb bonar
7975 Vernc.cin
3512 Vero plebe
3523  Vimi junce
8033 Wahl s.str
8049 West longi
8061 Wool punge
8078 Xant media
8079 Xant m.min
3592 Xant pilos
3594 Xant tride
8089 Xylo pyrif
3605 Zier smith
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff

Assessment Observer: S=w/ (/U S
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Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS
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;,S]Jech : | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 ~30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees<5m - . V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland
Non-sclerophyll sed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open- shrubland
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Disturbance: Grazing ,&oads , Powerlines , Erosion.,~¢ o

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, L@ , Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) —@géd) , Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture
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0018
0423
0489
5128
0056
0063
0068
0550
0092
0095
0098
0843
3650
0857
0129
5449
0888
0677
5383
0206
4527
1345
5389
0231
0237
1589
0269
0304
0305
1782
0981
2156
2186
0355
2222
2255
0363
2269
0366
2285
2295
0371
0397
4291
2447
0404
0408
9126
0426
0436
0438
0439
0440
2624
2696
2879
0512
0515
4340
0557
0562
3236
0567
0887
0609
4681
4680
3559
0688
3648
3690
3692
0724

Acac brown
Acac irror
Acac linif
Acac longi
Acac mearn
Acac myrti
Acac obtus
Acac parra
Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
Acro divar
Acti helia
Acti minor
Adia aethi
Adia h.his
*Ager adeno
Allo litto
Allo torul
Ampe x.xip
*Andr virgi
Ango baker
Ango costa
Anis avena
Aotu erico
Aris vagan
Arth mille
Astr humif
Astr pinif
Astr latif
Aust tenui
Back myrti
Baec imbri
Baec linif
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
Bank margi
Bank oblon
Bank serra
Bank s.col
Bank s.spi
Baue rubio
*Bide pilos
Bill s.sca
Blec ambig
Blec carti
Blec nudum
Blec spp.
Boro ledif
Boss ensat
Boss heter
Boss obcor
Boss prost
Boss scolo
Brac d.dap
Brun austr
Burc umbel
Burs s.spi
Caes p.min
Cale major
Call citri
Call linea
Call subul
Calo dubia
Caly tetra
Cass glabe
Cass glabe
Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cent asiat
Cera apeta
Cera gummi
*Cest parqu

0733
3773
0755
0782
0788
3886
3887
0806
3890
0810
4370
1288
4378
4069
4072
0899
0905
0907
0953
0958
4246
4270
0995
4429
4323
4369
4425
1027
4398
4408
5797
1036
9315
4476
4480
4481
5934
4559
4566
1093
4592
1096
1097
4616
1109
4675
1122
1132
1137
1155
1161
3790
5250
4788
4791
1185
1187
4893
4923
1243
4991
5016
5020
1281
5033
5077
5089
5114
5115
5138
5142
5148
5164

Chei s.sie
Chlo stoec
*Chlo gayan
*Cirs vulga
Clem arist
Cono erici
Cono l.ang
Cono taxif
Cono tenui
*Cony albid
Corr r.ref
Cory gummi
Cras s.sie
Crot verre
Cryp a.ama
Cyat diand
Cymb refra
Cyno dacty
Damp purpu
Damp stric
Darw grand
Davi corym
Davi genis
Davi u.uli
Dend speci
Desm rhyti
Desm varia
Dian c.cae
Dian c.pro
Dian r.rev
Dich micra
Dich repen
Digi.spp.
Dill flori
Dill phyli
Dill retor
Dill rudis
Dodo falca
Dodo multi
Dodo triqu
Dodo v.vis
Dood asper
Dood cauda
Drac secun
Dros spatu
Echi c.cae
Echi ovatu
Eina hasta
Elae retic
Empo minus
Ento margi
Ento stric
Epac m.mic
Epac pulch
Epac p.pur
Erag brown
*Erag curvu
Erio austr
Euca acmen
Euca agglo
Euca crebr
Euca eugen
Euca fibro
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca moluc
Euca oblon
Euca pilul
Euca piper
Euca punct
Euca racem
Euca r.res
Euca scler

5170
1318
5187
3749
1346
1350
1353
5266
5336
1387
1394
1404
5410
1440
1441
1455
1457
9417
5460
3748
5461
1486
1489
1490
1494
4543
5490
1507
1514
5525
5567
5573
5580
5583
5596
5603
5631
5632
1562
1571
5664
1596
1626
5731
5735
5736
1666
5437
5749
5811
5830
1741
1744
5854
5867
1761
5906
5907
1814
1845
1846
1847
1848
1854
6004
1873
1874
6013
6014
1889
1917
1920
1921

Euca sider
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Euch invol
Eust latif
Exoc cupre
Exoc stric
Ficu m.mac
Gahn asper
Gahn clark
Gahn radul
Gali binif
Gera s.sol
Glei dicar
Glei micro
Glyc cland
Glyc tabac
Gnap spp-.
Gomp grand
Gomp incon
Gomp minus
Gono m.mic
Gono tetra
Gono teucr
Good b.bel
Good h.hed
Good h.egl
Good ovata
Good stell
Grev d.dif
Grev longi
Grev mucro
Grev oleoi
Grev p.par
Grev s.ser
Grev sphac
Haem corym
Haem plani
Hake dacty
Hake seric
Hake t.ter
Hard viola
Heli scorp
Hibb a.asp
Hibb circu
Hibb c.cis
Hibb diffu
Hibb e.emp
Hibb nitid
Hove linea
Hydr pedun
Hype grami
*Hype perfo
*Hypo radic
Impe c.maj
Indi austr
Isop anemo
Isop aneth
Junc conti
Junc usita
Junc vagin
Kenn prost
Kenn rubic
Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
Lasi f.fer
Lasi macro
Lasi parvi
Lasi rufum
Laxm graci
Lepi conca
Lepi filif
Lepi forsy

1923
1927
1930
1938
1939
1956
1953
6088
1958
6094
6098
6105
1950
6121
1978
1982
1983
6145
1995

2003

2014
2015
6162
6168
9546
4163
4709
4710
2046
4711
2048
6192
2052
6196
6332
6334
6338
6341
7288
6345
6381
2176
2179
2181
2205
6409
2211
2218
2220
2224
6492
6495
2282
6556
6570
2339
2340
6580
9652
2386
9662

6630.

6647
2408
2430
2436
2438
2449
2451
6754
6768
2464
2465

Lepi later
Lepi neesi
Lepi uroph
Lept tenax
Lept acida
Lept conti
Lept emarg
Lept junip
Lept lanig
Lept morri
Lept parvi
Lept p.pol
Lept trine
Lepy scari
Leuc erico
Leuc junip
Leuc l.1an
Leuc setig
Leuc virga
*Ligu sinen
Lind linea
Lind micro
Lipa refle
Liss s.str
Loga spp.
Loma cylin
Loma f.cor
Loma ffil
Loma longi
Loma m.tub
Loma m.mul
Loma obliq
Loma myric
Loma silai
Mela decor
Mela erube
Mela hyper
Mela linar
Mela styph
Mela thymi
Micr erico
Micr hexan
Micr s.sti
Micr cilia
Mirb rubii
Mirb s.spe
Mitr polym
Mono ellip
Mono scopa
Mori jasmi
Note longi
Note longi
Note venos
Olea micro
Olea visci
Oper asper
Oper hispi

Opli imbec .

Opun spp.
Oxal peren
Oxal spp.
Ozot diosm
Pand p.pan
Pani simil
*Pasp dilat
Pate glabr
Pate seric
Pell falca
*Penn cland
Pers bargo
Pers lance
Pers levis
Pers linea

6792
6809
6810
2500
2501
2510
4819
2561
2571
6960
2575
4694
2395
7012
2655
7043
2658
2673
2660
4837
2677
2682
7060
7082
7121
7148
2777
7203
7232
2857
5685
2871
7262
2883
2916
7354
2956
7426
7431
3023
3030
3039
3041
3049
3057
7523
7555
3133
7609
3186
3231
3261
3305
7726
7794
7827
3406
342]
7875
3458
3496
7975
3512
3523
8033
8049
8061
8078
8079
3592
3594
8089
3605

Pers pinif
Petr pulch
Petr sessi
Phyl gunni
Phyl hirte
*Phyt octan
Pime Llin
*Plan lance
Plat erico
Plat linea
Plec parvi
Poa l.lab
Podo ilici
Poly calyc
Poma disco
Poma e.ell
Poma ferru
Poma inter
Poma lanig
Poma p.phy
Poma umbel
Pora corym
Pora erici
Prat purpu
Pros s.sax
Pseu pimel
Pter escul
Ptil deust
Pult ellip
Pult linop
Pult micro
Pult scabr
Pult villo
Pyrr rupes
Rapa howit
*Rubu fruit
Rubu parvi
Saro fasti
Scae a.alb
Scae ramos
Schi bifid
Scho apogo
Scho brevi
Scho melan
Scho turbi
*Sene madag
Senn odora
*Seta graci
Smil glyci
Sola prino
Spre incar
Stic f.fla
Styl laric
Styp Llae
Telo speci
Them austr
Tode barba
Tric elati
Tric simpl
Tris lauri
*Verb bonar
Vern c.cin
Vero plebe
Vimi junce
Wahl s.str
West longi
Wool punge
Xant media
Xant m.min
Xant pilos
Xant tride
Xylo pyrif
Zier smith
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff

Assessment Observer: .o 3 &5

Date: ‘237/,; /6; {

Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypoint: 7 Easting l_q_—l . EI l:?_—\ . Northing lz_l @ [I
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Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest (Woodland,” Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 — 2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Non -sclerophyll Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
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_General Habitat Description and comments

Fire History: 2 4 ¢,

Disturbance: Grazilfg , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. A4/ ___

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, Uncleared , Riparian vegetation 77, ,/ 2 Mnz
RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) —dboii Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density:, A4/

- A //{I(’(}'Ué u/#'/’(w /0(/64_//4/‘




Lrtappd — 52 3T

0018 Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider / 1923 Lepi later
0423  Acacirror « 3773 Chlo stoec 318 4 Euca siebe 1927 Lepi neesi
0489  Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 7 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph
5128 Acac longi 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 938, Lept tenax
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust latif Lept acida 4~
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti
0068 Acac obtus (3887} Cono l.ang 2_ 7/ 1353  Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip
0092 Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig
QO3> Acac termi | 0810 *Cony albid 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri
0098 Acac ulici 4 Corr r.ref 1394  Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi
0843  Acro divar < 128%5 Cory gummi 4~ 1404  Gali binif :ﬁg ~ Lept p.pol
3650+ Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol 1950/ Lept tn'ne‘S’ s
0857/ Actiminor 3 S 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 21 Lepyscari
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama v 1441 Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico
5449 Adia h.his @ Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leuc l.lan
577 Allo litto 2 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig
5383 Allo torul 0953 Damp purpu @i’ Gomp grand 3 ; 1995 Leuc virga
0206 Ampe x.xip 0958 Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro
5389 Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1489  Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle
0231 Anis avena 4429 Davi u.uli 1490 Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494 Good b.bel 9546 Loga spp.
1589 Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti 4543 Good h.hed @:6% Loma cylin o
0269 Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4709 Loma f.cor .
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata (4719 Loma ffil 3.
0305 Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 4 Good stell / 2046 Loma longi
1782  Astr latif 4408 Dian r.rev é’ Grev d.dif 3 4711 Loma m.tub
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567 Grev longi /ﬁg Loma m.mul s
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen 3573 Grev mucro 6 Loma oblig 3 -
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 5580 Grev oleoi 52 Loma myric
0355 Baec linif 4476 Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par (619§7 Loma silai { v
2222 Balo graci 4480 Dill phyli S 5596 Grev s.ser / 6332 Mela decor
2255 Bank e.eri 4481/ Dill retor 3 @ Grev sphac / 6334 Mela erube
0363 Bank margi 4 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper
2269 Bankoblon - 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar
Bankserra / 4566 Dodo multi 1562 Hake dacty 7288 Mela styph
2285 Bank s.col 1093 Dodo triqu 1571 Hake seric 6345 Mela thymi
(2295 Bank s.spi § " 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico
\63'{ Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti
4291 Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina hasta 5437 Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip
0426 Boro ledif 1137  Elae retic 5749 Hibbnitid éj/ Mono scopa | e
0436 Boss ensat /f 155 Empo minus Hove linea/ 2224 Mori jasmi
<0438 Boss heter / 1161 Ento margi / 5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi
0439 Boss obcor @3790) Ento stric / * 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi
0440 Boss prost 5250 Epac m.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos
2624 Boss scolo 4788 Epac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro
2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 17 Indi austr 2339  Oper asper
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu 906/ Isop anemo, 3 —~~ 2340 Oper hispi
0515 Burs s.spi C 4893 Erio austr 3° 5907 Isop aneth 6580 Opli imbec
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814 Junc conti 9652 Opun spp.
0557 Cale major 1243  Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp.
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil
0609 Caly tetra 5033 Euca haema % Lamb formo 3+~ 2430 *Pasp dilat -
4681 Cass glabe 5077 Eucamoluc 1873 Lasi f.fer aa Pate glabr 2 <
4680 Cass glabe /@ Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro 438 Pate seric
(3559 Cass pubes 2.~ 5114 Euca pilul 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca
0688 Caus flexu 4— 5115 Euca piper 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland
3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Euca racem 1917 Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance
3692 Cera gummi 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif 2463 Pers levis2
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 2465 Pers linea

%)
o

Zre frate
6792/ Pers pini 3{;07% 2

6 Petr pulch
810/ Petr sessi . i/

2500 Phy! gunni

2501 Phy! hirte

2510 *Phyt octan

4819 Pime l.lin

2561 *Plan lance

2571 _Platerico
@/ Plat linea 3 ;/

575 Plec parvi

4694 Poa llab

2395 Podo ilici

7012 Poly calyc

2655 Poma disco

7043 Poma e.ell

2658 Poma ferru

2673 Poma inter

2660 Poma lanig

4837  Poma p.phy
Poma umbel
2682 Pora corym
7060 Pora erici
7082  Prat purpu
7121 Pros s.sax

e

7148 . Pseu pimel
@% Pter escul / /

7203 Ptil deust
7232 Pult ellip
2857 Pult linop
5685 Pult micro
2871 Pult scabr
7262 Pult villo
2883 Pyrr rupes
2916 Rapa howit
7354 *Rubu fruit
2956 Rubu parvi
7426 Saro fasti
7431 Scaea.alb
3023 Scae ramos

3030 Schi bifid
3039 4 Scho apogo }

3041 Scho brevi
3049 Scho melan

3057 Scho turbi

7523 *Sene madag

7555 Senn odora

3133 *Seta graci

7609% Smil glyci |}

6 Sola prino

3231 Spre incar /

3261 Stic f.fla

3305 Styl laric J; i‘yl/ /Q’ A, |

7726 Stypllae

7794 Telo speci

7827 Them austr

3406 Tode barba

3421 Tric elati

7875 Tric simpl

3458 Tris lauri

3496 *Verb bonar

7975 Vern c.cin ¥

3512 Vero plebe

3523  Vimi junce

8033 Wahl s.str

8049 West longi
Wool punge ) /

8078 Xant media

8079 Xant m.min

3592 Xant pilos

3594 Xant tride
8089 Xylo pyrif
3605 Zier smith
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
) Assessment Observer: < W//\/\g
BIOSIS Date: (% /( 7z /O@

‘Tocation - __ | Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypoint: (O 2 H- Rasting 2| DTHEY | Northing (612 TRITIAIB]
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Specht = | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 — 30m Closed-forest Open-forest ' Woodlard™— Open-woodland
Trees 5 —10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Towwoudland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland
Non-sclerophyll Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
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Disturbance: Grazing , §oady , Powerlines , Erosion. , f ¢ __

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, Yncleared , Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) «Good), Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density:  AJg—~e
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0018
0423
0489
5128
0056
0063
0068
0550
0092
0095
0098
0843
3650
0857
0129
5449
0888
0677
5383
0206
4527
1345
5389
0231
0237
1589
0269
0304
0305
1782
0981
2156
2186
0355
2222
2255
0363
2269
0366
2285
2295
0371
0397
4291
2447
0404
0408
9126
0426
0436
0438
0439
0440
2624
2696
2879
0512
0515
4340
0557
0562
3236
0567
0887
0609
4681
4680
3559
0688
3648
3690
3692
0724

Acac brown
Acac irror
Acac linif
Acac longi
Acac mearn
Acac myrti
Acac obtus
Acac parra
Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
Acro divar
Acti helia
Acti minor
Adia aethi
Adia h.his
*Ager adeno
Allo litto
Allo torul
Ampe x.xip
*Andr virgi
Ango baker
Ango costa
Anis avena
Aotu erico
Aris vagan
Arth mille
Astr humif
Astr pinif
Astr latif
Aust tenui
Back myrti
Baec imbri
Baec linif
Balo graci
Bank e.eri
Bank margi
Bank oblon
Bank serra
Bank s.col
Bank s.spi
Baue rubio
*Bide pilos
Bill s.sca
Blec ambig
Blec carti
Blec nudum
Blec spp.
Boro ledif
Boss ensat
Boss heter
Boss obcor
Boss prost
Boss scolo
Brac d.dap
Brun austr
Burc umbel
Burs s.spi
Caes p.min
Cale major
Call citri
Call linea
Call subul
Calo dubia
Caly tetra
Cass glabe
Cass glabe
Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cent asiat
Cera apeta
Cera gummi
*Cest parqu

0733
3773
0755
0782
0788
3886
3887
0806
3890
0810
4370
1288
4378
4069
4072
0899
0905
0907
0953
0958
4246
4270
0995
4429
4323
4369
4425
1027
4398
4408
5797
1036
9315
4476
4480
4481
5934
4559
4566
1093
4592
1096
1097
4616
1109
4675
1122
1132
1137
1155
1161
3790
5250
4788
4791
1185
1187
4893
4923
1243
4991
5016
5020
1281
5033
5077
5089
5114
5115
5138
5142
5148
5164

Chei s.sie
Chlo stoec
*Chlo gayan
*Cirs vulga
Clem arist
Cono erici
Cono l.ang
Cono taxif
Cono tenui
*Cony albid
Corr r.ref
Cory gummi
Cras s.sie
Crot verre
Cryp a.ama
Cyat diand
Cymb refra
Cyno dacty
Damp purpu
Damp stric
Darw grand
Davi corym
Davi genis
Davi u.uli
Dend speci
Desm rhyti
Desm varia
Dian c.cae
Dian c.pro
Dian r.rev
Dich micra
Dich repen
Digi spp.
Dill flori
Dill phyli
Dill retor
Dill rudis
Dodo falca
Dodo multi
Dodo triqu
Dodo v.vis
Dood asper
Dood cauda
Drac secun
Dros spatu
Echi c.cae
Echi ovatu
Eina hasta
Elae retic
Empo minus
Ento margi
Ento stric
Epac m.mic
Epac pulch
Epac p.pur
Erag brown
*Erag curvu
Erio austr
Euca acmen
Euca agglo
Euca crebr
Euca eugen
Euca fibro
Euca globo
Euca haema
Euca moluc
Euca oblon
Euca pilul
Euca piper
Euca punct
Euca racem
Eucar.res
Euca scler

5170
1318
5187
3749
1346
1350
1353
5266
5336
1387
1394
1404
5410
1440
1441
1455
1457
9417
5460
3748
5461
1486
1489
1490
1494
4543
5490
1507
1514
5525
5567
5573
5580
5583
5596
5603
5631
5632
1562
1571
5664
1596
1626
5731
5735
5736
1666
5437
5749
5811
5830
1741
1744
5854
5867
1761
5906
5907
1814
1845
1846
1847
1848
1854
6004
1873
1874
6013
6014
1889
1917
1920
1921

Euca sider
Euca siebe
Euca teret
Euch invol
Eust latif
Exoc cupre
Exoc stric
Ficu m.mac
Gahn asper
Gahn clark
Gahn radul
Gali binif
Gera s.sol
Glei dicar
Glei micro
Glyc cland
Glyc tabac
Gnap spp.
Gomp grand
Gomp incon
Gomp minus
Gono m.mic
Gono tetra
Gono teucr
Good b.bel
Good h.hed
Good h.egl
Good ovata
Good stell
Grev d.dif
Grev longi
Grev mucro
Grev oleoi
Grev p.par
Grev s.ser
Grev sphac
Haem corym
Haem plani
Hake dacty
Hake seric
Hake t.ter
Hard viola
Heli scorp
Hibb a.asp
Hibb circu
Hibb c.cis
Hibb diffu

Hibb e.emp

Hibb nitid
Hove linea
Hydr pedun
Hype grami
*Hype perfo
*Hypo radic
Impe c.maj
Indi austr
Isop anemo
Isop aneth
Junc conti
Junc usita
Junc vagin
Kenn prost
Kenn rubic
Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
Lasi f.fer
Lasi macro
Lasi parvi
Lasi rufum
Laxm graci
Lepi conca
Lepi filif
Lepi forsy

1923
1927
1930
1938
1939
1956
1953
6088
1958
6094
6098
6105
1950
6121
1978
1982
1983
6145
1995
2003
2014
2015
6162
6168
9546
4163
4709
4710
2046
4711
2048
6192
2052
6196
6332
6334
6338
6341
7288
6345
6381
2176
2179
2181
2205
6409
2211
2218
2220
2224
6492
6495
2282
6556
6570
2339
2340
6580
9652
2386
9662
6630
6647
2408
2430
2436
2438
2449
2451
6754
6768
2464
2465

Lepi later
Lepi neesi
Lepi uroph
Lept tenax
Lept acida
Lept conti
Lept emarg
Lept junip
Lept lanig
Lept morri
Lept parvi
Lept p.pol
Lept trine
Lepy scari
Leuc erico
Leuc junip
Leuc Llan
Leuc setig
Leuc virga
*Ligu sinen
Lind linea
Lind micro
Lipa refle
Liss s.str
Loga spp.
Loma cylin
Loma f.cor
Loma ffil
Loma longi
Loma m.tub
Loma m.mul
Loma obliq
Loma myric
Loma silai
Mela decor
Mela erube
Mela hyper
Mela linar
Mela styph
Mela thymi
Micr erico
Micr hexan
Micr s.sti
Micr cilia
Mirb rubii
Mirb s.spe
Mitr polym
Mono ellip
Mono scopa
Mori jasmi
Note longi
Note longi
Note venos
Olea micro
Olea visci
Oper asper
Oper hispi
Opli imbec
Opun spp.
Oxal peren
Oxal spp.
Ozot diosm
Pand p.pan
Pani simil
*Pasp dilat
Pate glabr
Pate seric
Pell falca
*Penn cland
Pers bargo
Pers lance
Pers levis
Pers linea

6792
6809
6810
2500
2501
2510
4819
2561
2571
6960
2575
4694
2395
7012
2655
7043
2658
2673
2660
4837
2677
2682
7060
7082
7121
7148
2777
7203
7232
2857
5685
2871
7262
2883
2916
7354
2956
7426
7431
3023
3030
3039
3041
3049
3057
7523
7555
3133
7609
3186
3231
3261
3305
7726
7794
7827
3406
3421
7875
3458
3496
7975
3512
3523
8033
8049
8061
8078
8079
3592
3594
8089
3605

Pers pinif
Petr pulch
Petr sessi
Phyl gunni
Phyl hirte
*Phyt octan
Pime L.lin
*Plan lance
Plat erico
Plat linea
Plec parvi
Poa l.lab
Podo ilici
Poly calyc
Poma disco
Poma e.ell
Poma ferru
Poma inter
Poma lanig
Poma p.phy
Poma umbel
Pora corym
Pora erici
Prat purpu
Pros s.sax
Pseu pimel
Pter escul
Ptil deust
Pult ellip
Pult linop
Pult micro
Pult scabr
Pult villo
Pyrr rupes
Rapa howit
*Rubu fruit
Rubu parvi
Saro fasti
Scae a.alb
Scae ramos
Schi bifid
Scho apogo
Scho brevi
Scho melan
Scho turbi
*Sene madag
Senn odora
*Seta graci
Smil glyci
Sola prino
Spre incar
Stic f.fla
Styl laric
Styp Llae
Telo speci
Them austr
Tode barba
Tric elati
Tric simpl
Tris lauri
*Verb bonar
Vern c.cin
Vero plebe
Vimi junce
Wabhl s.str
West longi
Wool punge
Xant media
Xant m.min
Xant pilos
Xant tride
Xylo pyrif
Zier smith
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Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS
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-Specl | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest (Open-forest ) Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest “bow open-fotest ‘| Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m .
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland ~_ | Open heathland ] Sparse heathland
Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland - Low open-shrubland
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F1re H1story
Disturbance: Grazing , Koads), Powerlines , Erosion. , O\
| Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees,'@ﬁa@d , Rip@ vegetation
RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) £ Goog , Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture
RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture
Weeds and Weed Density: Vo LA
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0018 Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Eucasider . 1923  Lepi later 3 Pers pinif
0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec &3T8) Euca siebe / 1927 Lepi neesi 6809 Petr pulch
0489 Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph 0810~ Petr sessi
5128 Acac longi 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 1938 Lepttenax . 2500 Phyl gunni® -
0056  Acac meam 0788  Clem arist 1346 - Bust latif 2@ Lept acida”” (T50T) Phyl hirte =~
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti 0 *Phyt octan
0068 Acac obtus 3887 Conol.ang 1353  Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg 4819 Pime Llin
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance
0092 Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2571 Platerico
0095 Acac termi 0810 *Cony albid 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri Plat linea
0098 Acac ulici 4370 Corrr.ref 1394 Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi 2575 Plec parvi
0843 Acro divar ( Cory gummi ~~ 1404 Gali binif (6T Lept p.pol " 4694 Poa Llab
3650 Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Geras.sol (.(/ 9 Lept trine 2395 Podo ilici
0857 Acti minor 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 6121 Lepy scari 3 7012  Poly calyc
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama - 1441  Glei micro / Leuc erico 2655 Poma disco
5449 Adia h.his Cyat diand / 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip 7043 Poma e.ell
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leucl.lan 2658 Poma ferru
0677 Allo litto 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
5383 Allo torul / 0953 Damp purpu 5460 Gomp grand 1995 Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
I @) Ampe x.xip .0958" Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.phy
] *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677 Poma umbel
1345  Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 2682 Pora corym
Lll’ Ango costa”” -~ 0995 Davi genis 1489  Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle 7060 Pora erici
3 0231 Anis avena / 4429 Davi u.uli 0.__Gono teucr / 6168 Lisss.str 7082 Prat purpu
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci | Goodb.bel ~ Loga spp. .~ 7121 Pros s.sax
1589 Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti [ @543) Good hhed™” Lomacylin - 7148 Pseu pimel
0269  Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 790 Good h.egl Loma f.cor ¥ . 2777 Pter escul
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata Loma f.fil ~~ 7203 Ptil deust
0305 Astr pinif { Dian c.pro 1514  Good stell - 046 Loma longi 7232 Pultellip
1782 Astr latif 4408 Dian r.rev Grev d.dif 4711 Loma m.tub 2857 Pult linop
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567 Grev longi 3 2048’ Loma m.mul ~ 5685 Pult micro
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen ’ Grev mucro Z— Lomaobliq .~~~ 2871 Pultscabr
2186 Baec imbri 9 Digi spp. B 5580 Grev oleoi 20 Loma myric 7262 Pult villo
0355 Baec linif ( @ Dillflori ~7 - 5583 Grev p.par 6196 Loma silai 2883 Pyrr rupes
2222 Balo graci 4480 Dillphyli ~ ° 5596 Grevs.ser 6332 Mela decor 2916 Rapahowit
2255 Bank e.eri | Dill retor 5603 Grev sphac 6334  Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
0363 Bank margi 5934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi
2269 Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Melalinar 7426 Saro fasti
Bank serra 4566 Dodo multi - 1562 Hakedacty 7288 Mela styph 74 Scae a.alb
z 5 Bank s.col 2 Dodo triqu - [ 571 Hake seric 6345 Mela thymi | @ Scae ramos "
%2599 Banks.spi .~ 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 030  Schi bifid
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 3039 Scho apogo
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3041 Scho brevi
l 4291> Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micrcilia 3049 Scho melan
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae l @ Hibb c.cis -~ 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora
9126 Blec spp. 1132 FEina hasta 5437 Hibbeemp .- 2218 Mono ellip - 3133 *Seta graci
0426 Boro ledif 1137 ~ Elae retic 5749  Hibb nitid /’ | ¢Z220) Mono scopa < 7609 Smil glyci
0436 Boss ensat 1155 Empo minus : Hove linea 2224 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
0438 Bossheter . 1161 Ento margi 5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 323] Spreincar
2 w Boss obcor”” Z @g) Ento stric 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261 Sticf.fla
0440 Boss prost Epacm.mic .~ 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric
2624 Boss scolo @788y Epac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726 Styp llae
2696 Bracd.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr - 2339 Oper asper 7827 Them austr
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Eragcurvu ﬂﬁ- Isop anemo 2340 Oper hispi 3406 Todebarba
0515 Burss.spi 2 (3893 Erio austr ~~ > (5907 1sop aneth—" 6580 Opli imbec 3421  Tric elati
4340 Caes p.min 49 Euca acmen 814 Junc conti 9652  Opun spp. / Tric simpl .
0557 Cale major 1243  Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri ~
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vern c.cin
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan 3512 Veroplebe
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523 Vimi junce
0609 Caly tetra . 5033 Eucahaema ( Lamb formo -~ 2430 *Paspdilat 8033 Wahls.str
4681 Cass glabe <" 5077 Euca moluc 1873 Lasi f.fer Pate glab 8049 West longi
! 680 ) Cass glabe / 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro Pate seric 8061 Wool punge
{ 3534 Casspubes. 5114 Euca pilul - 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca 8078 Xant media
3 Caus flexu lf@ Euca pip 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xant m.min
648 Cent asiat Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 2 @) Xant pilos
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca - 6768 Perslance .. 3594 Xant tride
3692 Cera gummi 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif / Pers levis = 8089 Xylo pyrif
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 2465 Pers linea 3605 Zier smith
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Trees < 5Sm V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland
| Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
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0018 Acac brown 0733  Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider Pers pinif
0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec 1318 Euca siebe ‘} L. Lepi neesi 6809 Petr pulch
CDABID Acac linif /- 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret *1930.* Lepi uroph 2 / 6810 Petr sessi
(5128) Acaclongi 2= ¥~ 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 538 Lept tenax 2500 Phyl gunni
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust latif 1939 Lept acida 2501 Phyl hirte
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti 2510 *Phyt octan
0068 Acac obtus 3887 Cono lang 1353 Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg 4819 Pime Llin
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance
0092 Acacsuave " 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2371 . Plat erico /
~8095> Acac termi ! 0810 *Cony albid 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri -' lat linea 2
0098 Acac ulici ! Corr r.ref 394 Gahn radul 6098  Lept parvi ~2575 Plec parvi
0843 Acro divar Cory gummi / 1404  Gali binif Lept p.pol I 4694 Poa llab
Acti helia ! ~ 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol »Lept trine 2- 2395 Podo ilici
857 Acti minor 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 21 Lepy scari 7012 Poly calyc
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama 1441 Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico 2655 Poma disco
5449 Adia h.his 0899 Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip 7043 Poma e.ell
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leucllan 2658 Poma ferru
dﬁ) Allo litto & / 0207 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
5383 Allo torul (0953 Damp purpu 2-- ~ 5460 Gomp grand 1995 Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
0206 Ampe x.xip 0958 Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.phy
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677 Poma umbel
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 2682 Pora corym
5389 Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1489 Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle 7060 Pora erici
0231 Anis avena 4429 Davi u.uli 1490 Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str 7082  Prat purpu
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494 Good b.bel 9546 Loga spp. 7121 Pros s.sax '
1589 Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti 4543 Good h.hed 4163 Loma cylin 7148 Pseu pimel /
0269  Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4709 Lomaf. cor / ?Pter escul
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata Loma f.fil 3 Ptil deust
0305 Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514 Good stell Loma longi f/ 7232  Pultellip
1782 Astr latif 4408 Dian r.rev 5525 Grev d.dif | 4711 Loma m.tub 2857 Pult linop
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567 Grev longi / m!-’ Loma m.mul 2., 5685 Pult micro
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen 55730 Grev mucro 3 Loma oblig 1., 2871 Pult scabr
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 0 Grev oleoi Loma myric 7262 Pult villo
0355 Baec linif 4476 Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par 6196 Lomasilai 2883 Pyrr rupes
2222 Balo graci / 4480 Dill phyli 5596 Grev s.ser 6332 Mela decor 2916 Rapa howit
Bank e.eri / 4481 Dill retor 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
0363 Bank margi 5934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi
2269 Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar 7426 Saro fasti
4"0?5_6:: Bank serra 4366  Dodo multi / 15622 Hake dacty ! 7288 Mela styph 7431 Scaea.alb
2285 Bank s.col ‘, Dodo tr1qu g 71 Hake seric 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scaeramos
Bank s.spi 3 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030 Schi bifid
71 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper Hard viola | «~ 2176 Micr hexan 3039 Scho apogo
7 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3041 Scho brevi
4291 Bill s.sca / 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia 3049 Scho melan
7 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu . 1666 Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina hasta 5437 Hibbe.emp . 2218 Mono ellip / 3133 *Seta graci
Boro ledif # 1137 Elae retic 5749 Hibbnitid [~ 'Mono scopa | 7609 Smil glyci
0436 Boss ensat 1155 Empo minus Hove linea | 2224 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
0438 Boss heter 1 61 Ento margl 30 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 3231 Spre incar
9) Boss obcor /¢ nto stric 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261 Sticffla
0440 Boss prost 5250 Epac m.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric
2624 Boss scolo 4788 Epac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726 Styp lLlae
2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr 2339 Oper asper 7827 Them austr
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu 5906 Isop anemo 2340 Oper hispi 3406 Tode barba
0515 Burss.spi Erlo austr L/ 5907 Isop aneth 6580 Opli imbec 3421 Tric elati
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814  Junc conti 9652 Opun spp. 7875 Tric simpl
0557 Cale major “1243 ) Eucaagglo § 1845  Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri
0562 Call citri Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vern c.cin
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig e 2408 Pani simil 3523 Vimi junce
0609 Caly tetra 5033 Euca haema q 60_9'4\ Lamb formo ! 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033 Wahls.str
4681 Cass glabe 5077 Euca moluc §73 Lasi f.fer 2436 Pate glabr 8049 West longi
4680 Cass glabe 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro 2438 Pate seric 8061 Wool punge
3559 Cass pubes 5114 Euca pilul / 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca 8078 Xant media
0688 Causflexu (75115 “Fuca piper 4 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xant m.min
3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 3592 Xant pilos
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance 3594 Xant tride
3692 Cera gummi 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif ers levis |~ 8089 Xylo pyrif
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 465 Pers linea 3605 Zier smith
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
iRl Assessment Observer: n% / £33
BfIO;SILS Date: 'L?/ v ( l&(,

‘Location * | Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypoint: b fos 5 Easting E| E| E| Northing E‘ E @ Iil

Location description:

Photo numbers: /se « gso/
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Soil Type S Horizon visibility 32 a4
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Form . : ond | Dominant Species
Height | Height PFC | C P
-— la/ v\/l,é @ tp éurc.. »‘)
] (2| 1S | 297 G|l / rr
3 { o+ 7 o Pok Serr, Hal SFael, , Fook <rlc |
15m $07. (o A NN
& Cgf‘a /30/3 Ml_)s D ‘f ; /(‘ 1[-9-/—'/%
i / 3 Yor. ’ ‘
§e0[5e.\ / & gc,éyo [ AN M(‘._o ﬂ . /)1 /og ( —W‘b
Ue 14, O . P oA eve / / Her + s0ck
ks k)
‘Spech FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall land Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest { Wood a_r@ Open-woodland
Trees 5 —10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Tow woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Non scler rophyll Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
‘ : 6550\/ SSAHPE Ecafore
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. General Habital nptlon and comment

Fire History: /2 -(S v & (s/,q h?’(q ;(.\e.c.rc@w\‘ ")

Disturbance: Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion.  (#-¢—2a-

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees,{Uncleared, Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) € Good), Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density: ,1 ]* Ly / ,4
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0809 Petr pulch

@Lepi later )'/ ers pinif //

Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider
Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec 1318 Euca siebe 1927 Lepi neesi
Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph
Acac longi 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 1938 Lept tenax
Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust latif Lept acida
Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 956 Lept conti
Acac obtus 3887 Conol.ang 1353 Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg
Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip
Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig
Acac termi ¢+ 0810 *Cony albid 387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri
Acac ulici 2 4370 Corrr.ref 1394 Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi
Acro divar 88) Cory gummi3 1404  Gali binif @l’ Lept p.pol ¢
Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol / 1930,/ Lept trine 2~
Acti minor 4069 Crot verre lei dicar / 6121 Lepy scari
Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama 441 Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico
"Adia h.his 0899 Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip
*Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leuc Llan
Allo litto  / 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig
Allo torul , 953  Damp purpu 5460 Gomp grand 1995 Leuc virga
) Ampe x.xip % 0958 Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen
2527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro
89  Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1 Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle
0231 Anis avena !/ 4429 Davi u.uli 149 ono teucr / 6168 Liss s.str
@7 Aotu erico & / 4323 Dend speci 1494 Good b.bel 9546 Loga spp.
589  Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti 4543 Good h.hed 4163 Loma cylin
0269  Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4709 Loma f.cor
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata 4710 Loma f.fil
0305  Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514  Good stell Loma longi
1782  Astr latif 4408 Dianr.rev 5525 Grev d.dif A Loma m.tub
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567 Grev longi 2048 Loma m.mul
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen Grev mucro ! 6192 Loma obliq
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 5580 Grev oleoi 2052 Loma myric
0355 Baec linif 4476 Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par 6196 Loma silai
2222 Balograci . Dill phyli / 5596 Grev s.ser 6332 Mela decor
255> Bank e.eri 2 % Dill retor 3 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube
Bank margi 3 / 934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper
Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar
Bank serra 3 - 4566 Dodo multi Hake dacty S/ 7288 Mela styph
85 Bank s.col 1093 Dodo triqu 71 Hake seric 6345 Mela thymi
Bank s.spi ! : 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti
4291 Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina hasta 5437 Hibb e.emp 22 Mono ellip
0426 Boro ledif ~ 1137 Elaeretic 5749 Hibb nitid 2220 DMono scopa/
0436 Boss ensat / 1155 Empo minus 5811 Hove linea Mori jasmi
Boss heter 2- 1161 Ento margi /5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi
(0439 Boss obcor Ento stric - 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi
0440 Boss prost 5250 Epac m.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos
2624 Boss scolo 4788 Epac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro
2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr 2339 Oper asper
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu 5906 Isop anemo 2340 Oper hispi
0515 Burs s.spi Erio austr 3 5907 Isop ancth 6580 Opli imbec
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814 Junc conti 9652 Opun spp.
Cale major | 1243  Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren
62 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp.
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 * Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil
0609 Caly tetra / 5033 Euca haema 6004 Lamb formo 2430 *Pasp dilat
Cass glabe 3 5077 Euca moluc 1873 Lasi f.fer 2436 Pate glabr / *
4680 Cass glabe 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro 438 >Pate seric /
3 Cass pubes - 5114 Euca pilul s 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca
Caus flexu | ¢ Euca piper & 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland
3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance
Ceragummi 3 .~ 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif 2464 Pers levis
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 2465 Pers linea
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4694 Poa llab
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7012 Poly calyc
2655 Poma disco
7043 Pomae.ell
2658 Poma ferru
2673 Poma inter
2660 Poma lanig
4837 Poma p.phy
2672 Poma umbel /
ora corym !
060 Pora erici
7082 Prat purpu
7121 Pros s.sax
Pseu pimel
Pter escul 2
3 Ptil deust
7232 Pultellip
2857 Pult linop
5685 Pult micro
2871 Pult scabr
7262 Pult villo
2883 Pyrr rupes
2916 Rapahowit
7354 *Rubu fruit
2956 Rubu parvi
7426 Saro fasti
7431 Scae a.alb
3023 Scae ramos
3030 Schi bifid
3039 Scho apogo
3041 Scho brevi

(3049 Scho melan 3 —

3057 Scho turbi
7523 *Sene madag
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*Seta graci .
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Spre incar
Stic f.fla

Styl laric
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Telo speci
Them austr
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Tric simpl
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Vern c.cin
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Vimi junce
Wahl s.str
West longi

186
3231
3261
3305
7726
7794
782i
3421
7875
3458
3496
7975
3512
3523

8033
8049

(3061) Wool punge 2- =

3078 Xant media

8079 Xant m.min

‘/
3594 Xant tride

8089 Xylo pyrif

3605 ymith

/%mm - [%ﬂ;’j /



" S8CO3is

Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
i Assessment Observer: /£ £iS
BIOSIS Date: - -7/)

| Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypoint: K pasing ETFIIE] | woring EI BRI

Location description: /4 4 Mﬂ/ % Loeion 05%(&2«/%/ e @
[feaon, FI5— s

Photo number§?’

_Topographi LA
Slope Aspect
Outcropping % Surface Rock %
Soil Type 7 Horizon visibility

Lower | Upper
Height | Height

PFC | Cond | Dominant Species

5 lrs |as| ¢ | 4447

p) £
woow [odt. et
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o & é’&’&é.gmn

. ’_ fon. £ f’ wetdl
) 2 e |4 Aceeyii? fem,, Koo Aepo

AW 1/ 72
RV AR ot/ 1 Wy
-Mo N 72 / éd/ / i
i | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 0-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest (Woodland) Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5Sm V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub - | Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland -| Sparse heathland
Non-sclerophyll Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland
M gt s Sforeg”
EECs 1 4 “

" General Habitat. Descnp

nd comments

Fire History: 7 9¢ <c .

Disturbance: Gra%ing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. A/./ —

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, Uncleared (Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile)= Good’, Moderate , Poor , Very Pour/mative pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Proﬁle) Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/ exotic pasture
Weeds and Weed Density: :




Eokriad 4/2/ls

0018 Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider
0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec 1318 Euca siebe 1927 Lepi neesi 6809 Petr pulch /
dsié% Acac linif @Tg?) *Chlo gayan/ -~ 5187 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph (681D Petr sessi 3
Acac longi Z 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 1938 Lept tenax 500 Phyl gunni
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust latif Lept acida 3 * Phyl hirte |
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti 2510 *Phyt octan
0068 Acac obtus 3887 Cono l.ang 1353 Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg 4819 Pime Llin
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance
0092 Acac suave 890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 1_ Plat erico
@ Acac termi> 0810 *Cony albid 87 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri ( 6960i Plat linea 2
0098 Acac ulici 4370 Corrr.ref %94 Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi Plec parvi
0843  Acro divar @&%) Cory gummi ! #1404 Gali binif 61 ept p.pol | 4694 Poa llab
3650 Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol 950/ Lept trinedf~ 2395 Podo ilici
0857 Acti minor 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 21 Lepy scari 7012 Poly calyc
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama 1441  Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico 2655 Poma disco
5449 Adia h.his 0899 Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip 7043 Pomae.ell
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leuc llan 2658 Poma ferru
0677 Allo litto 0907__Cyno dacty 417  Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
5383 Allo torul @amp purpu / Gomp gran¢? 1995 Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
0206 Ampe x.xip 0958 Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.phy
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677 Poma umbel
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 2682 Pora corym
5389 Ango costa /0995 Davi genis 1489 Gono tetra " 6162 Liparefle 7060 Pora erici
Anis avena / 4429 Davi u.uli @ Gono teucr / 6168 Liss s.str 7082 Prat purpu
Aotu erico Z- d 4323  Dend speci 1§§4 Good b.bel / 69&15\ Loga spp. 7121 Pros s.sax
1589 Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti Good h.hed / - Loma cylin / / 7148 Pseu pimel
0269 Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4709 Loma f.cor @ Pter escul L/
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata 4710 Loma ffil 2.~ 7203 Ptil deust
0305  Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514 Good stell ¢ Lomalongi/ .~ 7232 Pultellip
1782 Astr latif 4408 Dianr.rev 5525 Grev d.dif 711 Loma m.tub 2857 Pult linop
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 567 Grev longi . Loma m.mul — 5685 Pult micro
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen Grev mucro / Loma obliq / - 2871 Pult scabr
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 5580 Grev oleoi Loma myric -~ 7262  Pult villo
0355 Baec linif 4476 Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par 6196 Loma silai 2883 Pyrr rupes
2222 Balo graci / 4480 Dill phyli 5596 Grev s.ser 6332 Mela decor 2916 Rapa howit
2255 Bank ceri & (_448T Dill retor 3 - 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
0363 Bank margi 934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym _ 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi
2269 Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar 7426 Saro fasti
g Bank serra [ 4566 Dodo multi (1562, Hake dac ' 7288 Mela styph 7431 Scaea.alb
2285 Bank s.col . Dodo triqu Z * 1571 Hake seric 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scaeramos
2295 Banks.spi 2 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030 Schi bifid
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 3039 Scho apogo
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3‘9)31 Scho brevi /
4291 Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia Scho melan Z-
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora
9126 Blec spp. 2 Einahasta =~ 5437 Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip 3133 *Seta graci /
0426 Boro ledif djsj) Elae retic / 5749 Hibb nitid 2220 Mono scopa <609 Smil glyci [/
0436 Boss ensat 1155 Empo minus 11 Hovelinea 2224 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
0438 Boss heter 1161 Ento margi 5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 3 Spre incar :
Boss obcor/ & 790/ Ento stric’Z_" 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi @ Stic f.fla 7. o
0440 Boss prost 5250 Epac m.mic . 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric
2624 Boss scolo 4788 Epac pulch/ ‘/_ 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726 Styp l.lae
2696 Brac d.dap 791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci »
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr 2339  Oper asper 7827 Them austr /
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu Isop anemo / 2340 Oper hispi 34065 Tode barba Z—
0515 Burs s.spi 4893 Erio austr 907 Isop aneth 6580 Opli imbec 21 Tric elati
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814 Junc conti 9652 Opun spp. 7875 Tric simpl
0557 Cale major 1243  Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vern c.cin
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 47 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523 Vimi junce
0609 Caly tetra 5033 Euca haema (6002 Lamb formo 2 ~_- 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033 Wahl s.str
4681 Cass glabe 077 Euca moluc 8 Lasi f.fer 3 / 2436 Pate glabr 8049 West longi
4680 Cass glabe 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro 2438 Pate seric 1 Wool punge / '
Cass pubesZ_* Euca pilul / 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca &g}) Xant media /- _
0688 Caus flexu 115 Euca piperg 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xantm.min __~"
3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo Xant pilos /
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance / © 3594 Xant tride
Ceragummi 3~ 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif Pers levis / - 8089 Xylo pyrif
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 2465 Pers linea 3605 Zier smith
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff

Assessment Observer: M2 st/

Date: 28////@6

0c . o . | Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

wayoint: 10C2D) | g BIRITISER | worting € UGS

Location description: D/CC#L A A Greryents, O & dc‘:?ry‘; e

puestern__edgle of wiede i gpiy
Photo numbers: /—-3 7

_Topographical features
Slope <5° Aspect = 20O°
Outcropping % S Surface Rock % <5°
Soil Type  zordsto—e Horizon visibility ————

Lower | Upper
Height | Height

Form PFC | Cond | Dominant Species
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| Spec | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%

Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest _Tallweedland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland ) Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5Sm V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland
Non-sclerophyll closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

U CswJ

ed community

eneral Habitat Description anc

Fire History: ~ 20

Disturbance: Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. £t e

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattgred Trees, [@clearea Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) #Goog , Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profiley="Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density: v O .
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is. 5170 Euca sider 1923 Lepi later:_l_ 6
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
Assessment Observer: @, SEV\/

BI;(?,SAICS“ Date: 23//'/@6

‘Location

Waypoint @ Q% | i BIBEEE | o BETEAILS

Location description: Apt— oC Ere~nrons, Ck Doy €k

| Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Photo numbers: <

Slope <|° — Aspect =290 °
Outcropping % O Surface Rock % <& &7
Soil Type <o —~tetorse Horizon visibility —___—

Lower | Upper
Height | Height
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PFC | Cond | Dominant Species

_pecht | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%

Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland d
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland (| Open-woodland D
Trees S — 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland and
Trees < 5Sm V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

w closed scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

n-sclerophyll

—Sn/

Fire History: ~7 200 |
Disturbance: Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. — /™| \

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, un/leared) Riparian vegetation
RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) -@ooﬁ , Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture
RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture
Weeds and Weed Density: No wWeed<«
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0609 Caly tetra
4681__ Cass glabe
4680 JCass glabe””

-

3559
0688
3648
3690
3692
0724

Cass pubes
Caus flexu
Cent asiat
Cera apeta
Cera gummi

*Cest parqu :7> @

\

5033 Euca haema
5077 Euca moluc
5089 Euca oblon
5114 Euca pilul
5115 Euca piper
5138 Euca punct
5142 Eucaracem
5148 Eucar.res
Euca scler

| Aca echnie, ~
| Hbantps momapetrius <

2

- 0018 , Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170
0423 Acacirror . 3773 Chlo stoec 1318
Z Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187
8 Acac longl 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749
0036 Acacmearn -~ 0788 Clem arist 1346
éﬂ:@ Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350
, 0068 Acac obtus 2 Cono Lang. .~ 1353
0550 Acacparra - 0806 Cono taxif 5266
L» Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336
0698 Acac termi 0810 *Cony albid 1387
0098 Acac ulici 4370 Corr r.ref 1394
0843  Acro divar 3_ Cory gummi -~ 1404
3650 Actihelia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410
S @ "Acti minor—" 4069 Crot verre 1440
9 Adia aethi 4072 Crypaama . 1441
5449  Adia h.his Cyat diand " 1455
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457
0677 Allo litto 0907 Cyno dacty 9417
5383 Allo torul 0953 Damp purpu 5460
0206 Ampexxip g?@ Damp stric «~ 3748
4527 *Andr virgi 46 Darw grand 5461
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486
89  Ango costa 0995 Davi genis [
2 23D Anis avena 4429 Davi u.uli 1490
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494
1589 Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti 4543
0269  Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507
0305  Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 15
1782  Astr latif 4408 Dian r.rev /
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen 5573
2186 Baec imbri 9313 Digi spp. 3 5580
0355 Baec linif _77 Dill flori ~ . 5583
2222 Balo graci 4780 Dillphyli 3596
2255 Bank c.eri { Dill retor~" > (560
0363 Bank margi 5934 Dill rudis 31
2269 Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632
< @ Bank serra™ 4566 Dodomuiti 2
85 Bank s.col ) 1093 Dodo triqu
Bank sspi ©~ 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626
4291 Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 3
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina hasta 5437
0426 Boro ledif 1137 Elaeretic 5749
0436 Bossensat - 1155 Empo minus 5811
2 @ Boss heter/ 1161 Ento margi - 5830
0439 Bossobcor /. Ento stric = 1741
0 Boss prost . 250 Epac m.mic 1744
[ ;:(2% Boss scolo »~~ 4788 Epac pulch 5854
6 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu .
0515 Burss.spi £ 489} Erio austr 590
4340 Cacs p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814
0557 Cale major 1243  Euca agglo 1845
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854

873
1874
6013
6014
1889
1917
1920
1921

Euca sider 1923 Lepi later 6792
Euca siebe 1927 Lepi neesi 6809
Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph {
Euch invol 1938 Lept tenax 2500
Eust latif 1939 Lept acida 2501
Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti 2510
Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg | @
Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561
Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2571
Gahn clark 6094 Leptmorri J
Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi ' 2575
Gali binif 6105 Leptp.pol . 4694
Gera s.sol [(L Lept trine ¥ 2395
Glei dicar 6121 Lepy scari 7012
Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico 2655
Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip 7043
Glyc tabac 1983 Leuc Llan 2658
Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673
Gomp grand 1995 Leuc virga 2660
Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837
Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677
Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 26
Gono tetra .~ 6162 Lipa refle 2{_7%8%
Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str 7082
Good b.bel 9546 Loga spp. 7121
Good h.hed 41 Loma cylin B 7148
Good h.egl ! Loma f.cor .~ 2777
Good ovata /(L Loma ffil .~ | (7203)
Good stell - 2046 Loma longi L
Grev d.dif” 4711 Lomam.tub 2857
Grev longi 2048 Loma m.mul 5685
Grev mucro 6192 Loma obliq 2871
Grev oleoi 2052 Loma myric 7262
Grev p.par 6196 Loma silai 2883
Grey s.ser < 6332 Mela decor 2916
Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354
Haem corym 6338 Melahyper 2956
Haemplani 6341 Mela linar 7426
Hake dacty~" 7288 Mela styph 7431
Hake seric.—" 6345 Mela thymi 3023
Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030
Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 3039
Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3041
Hibb-a:asp 2181 Micr cilia 3049
Hibb circu ) 2205 Mirb rubii 3057
Hibb c.cis “ 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523
Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym 7555
Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip 3133
Hibb nitid 2220 Mono scopa 7609
Hove linea 2224 Mori jasmi 3186
Hydr pedun 6492  Note longi 3231
Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261
*Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305
*Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726
Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci 7794
Indi austr 2339  Oper asper 7827
Isop anemo * 2340 Oper hispi 3406
Isop aneth. 6580 Opli imbec 3421
Junc conti 9652 Opun spp. 7875
Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458
Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496
Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975
Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan 3512
Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523
Lamb formo — 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033
Lasi f.fer ( Pate glabr—" 8049
Lasi macro 2438 Pate seric 8061
Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca 8
Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079
Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 3592
Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance 3594
Lepi filif 2 Pers levis—"" 8089
Lepi forsy 2465 Pers linea 3605

Pers pinif
Petr pulch
Petr sessi -~
Phyl gunni
Phyl hirte
*Phyt octan
Pime l.lin
*Plan lance
Plat erico
Plat linea .~
Plec parvi
Poa llab
Podo ilici
Poly calyc
Poma disco
Poma e.ell
Poma ferru
Poma inter
Poma lanig
Poma p.phy
Poma umbel
Pora corym
Pora erici,~"
Prat purpu
Pros s.sax
Pseu pimel
Pter escul

Ptil deuss”

Pult ellip
Pult linop
Pult micro
Pult scabr
Pult villo
Pyrr rupes
Rapa howit
*Rubu fruit
Rubu parvi
Saro fasti
Scae a.alb
Scae ramos
Schi bifid
Scho apogo
Scho brevi
Scho melan
Scho turbi
*Sene madag
Senn odora
*Seta graci
Smil glyci
Sola prino
Spre incar
Stic f.fla
Styl laric
Styp L.lae
Telo speci
Them austr
Tode barba
Tric elati
Tric simpl
Tris lauri
*Verb bonar
Vern c.cin
Vero plebe
Vimi junce
Wahl s.str
West longi
Wool punge
Xant media _—
Xant m.min
Xant pilos
Xant tride
Xylo pyrif
Zier smith
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
Assessment Observer: ST N 4+ MR
BIOSIS Date: 28/”(9@

Tocation

Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS |

Waypoint CUP (S) | pasing EIEEEE] | wonting [GETIZRIFIF

Location descnptlon% o _C c OQ\ oS\~ P L€

Photo numbers: @

“Slope Aspect SaguYler vy
Outcropping % 20/, Surface Rock % & //
Soil Type o O <tore Horizon visibility —

Lower | Upper
Height

PFC | Cond | Dominant Species

Euca pr (:Kf-.f?f*‘? \

Banld ser/, yUVen Ik B

G
&
G

(/LC-@O‘F \\/3} ] loTal '%‘f\? o, qu

S pPler i esco! ’#//7/5’74"'&0/ .
o 0T |I5T|G | Fe T e s ¢

_S_pech

Lol ] FPC:100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%

Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall opep=forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland |
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Qpen-forest ) Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5 — 10m Low closed-forest Low opesfofest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 — 2m

Sclerophyl! Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Non-sclerophyll Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

Solad=

Ban -5effq7L Hu& deric |

()

General Habitat Description and ¢
Fire History: 7Oy S ;
Disturbance: Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. ; (=l AJusfF—mmning/
Ajacent land; (Clgal_@ , Residential , Scattered Trees,{Uncleared , Riparian vegetation
RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) —(Good, Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture
RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) ~Pérmantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture
Weeds and Weed Density: AJo¢&_ ‘




0018 Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider l Lepi later 7 2 (@ Pers pinif S

0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec _ 1318 Euca siebe Lepi neesi Petr pulch
0489  Acac linif - 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph 6810 Petr sessi
2- @ Acac longi v’ 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 1938 Lepttenax 00 Phyl gunni -
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust latif ( Lept acida / ( Phyl hirte”
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici Exoc cupre / 1956 Lept conti *Phyt octan
0068 Acac obtus 3887 Cono l.ang x Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg 4819 Pime Llin
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance
0092 Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2 Plat erico
2.(0093) Acactermi L~ 0810 *Cony albid 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri %960 )Plat linea <~
0098  Acac ulici 4370 Corrr.ref . 1394 Gahn radul 6098  Lept parvi 2575 Plec parvi
0843 Acrodivar 7 Corygummi < 1404 Gali binif @'ﬂ’ Lept ppol 4694 Poa llab
3650 Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol 1950 Lept trine 2395 Podo ilici
0857 Acti minor 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 61 Lepy scari 7012  Poly calyc
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Crypaama 1441 Glei micro #Leuc erico 26 Poma disco
5449 Adia h.his Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 982 Leuc junip 6 (7043) Poma e. ar”
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leucllan 2658 Poma ferru
0677 Allo litto 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
5383 Allo torul 0953 Damp purpu 5460 Gomp grand 1995 Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
0206 Ampe x.xip 0958 Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.phy
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677 Poma umbel
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 2682 Pora corym
5389 Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1489 - Gono tetra 6162 Lipa refle 7060 Pora erici
0231 Anis avena 4429 Davi u.uli 1490 Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str 7082 Prat purpu
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494 Good b.bel 9546 Loga spp. -~ 7121 Pros s.sax
1589  Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti 4543 Good h.hed / - Loma cylin s 7148, Pseu pimel
0269  Arth mille - 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 09, Lomafcor & Pter escul
0304 Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata Loma £.fil // - 7203 Ptil deust
0305  Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514  Good stell Lomalongi = . 7232 Pultellip
1782  Astr latif 4408 Dianr.rev 5525 Grev d.dif Loma m.tub © 2857 Pultlinop
0981  Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5561 Grev longi . - 2048 Loma m.mul e 5685 Pult micro
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen / 573 Grev mucro / 1 @ Loma obliq 2871 Pult scabr
2186 Baec imbri Digi spp. . 80 Grev oleoi 052 Loma myric 7262 Pult villo
0355 Baec linif Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par @ Loma silaj Ve 2883 Pyrr rupes
2222 Balo graci Dill phyli - 5596 Grev s.ser 2  Meladecor 2916 Rapahowit
2255 Bank e.eri ) Dill retor / 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
0363 Bank margi 5934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym . 6338 Melahyper 2956 Rubu parvi
2269 Bank oblon . 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar 7426 Saro fasti
7_) Bank serra 4566 Dodo multj . 1562 Hakedacty .~ .~ 7288 Melastyph 7431 Scaea.alb
2285 Bankscol U~ (1093 Dodotriqu,~” | A57D Hakeseric” 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scae ramos
)- (7295 Bank s.spi 2 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030 Schi bifid
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 3039 Scho apogo
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3041 Scho brevi
{ 429D Bill s.sca 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia 3049 Scho melan
2447 Blec ambig , 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis [ )< 6409) Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
0408 Blec nudum 1122  Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina hasta 5437 Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip 3133 *Seta graci )
0426  Boro ledif 1137  Elae retic 5749  Hibb nitid 2220 Monoscopa | (609) Smil glyci—"
0436 Boss ensat 1155 Empo minus 5811 Hove linea 2224 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
0438 Boss heter Y 1161. Ento margi - 5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 3231 Spre incar
i Boss obcor ° Ento stric ¢ 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261 Sticf.fla /
0440 Boss prost 250 Epacm.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos Styl laric
2624 Boss scolo | (4788) Epacpulch”~ 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726  Styp Llae
2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr 2339 Oper asper 7827 Them austr
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Eragcurvu 5906 Isop anemo 2340 Oper hispi 3406 Tode barba
0515 Burs s.spi ' 4893 Erio austr v 5907 Isop aneth 6580 Opli imbec 3421 Tric elati
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814 Junc conti 9652 Opun spp. 7875 Tric simpl
0557 Cale major 1243 Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vem c.cin
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe
0887 Calo dubia 1281 Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523  Vimi junce
0609 Caly tetra 5033 Eucahaema 6004 Lamb formo 2430 *Pasp dilat .- 8033 Wahl s.str
4681 Cass glabe 5077 Euca moluc 1873 Lasi f.fer | <2438 Pate glabr -~ 8049 West longi
4680 Cass glabe .- 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro 2438 Pate seric 8061 Wool punge
Cass pubes 5114  Euca pilul .. 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca 8078 Xant media
0688 Caus flexu LL @ Euca piper - 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xant m.min
3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 3592 Xant pilos
— 3 Cera apeta .~ 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca 6768 Pers lance P ‘ @ Xant tride
Z Cera gummi - 5148. Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif l &m Pers levis / 8089 Xylo pyrif
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 2 463 ) Pers linea 3605 Zier smith
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Observer: 1% / LTS .

Date: 2% J xfe6

Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypomt M /3 06-C

Easting E| Eﬂj

Northing (& |1 ]4-][€]l/ ]

Location description:

Photo numbers:

720 - ®0063

E%N

: Aspect ‘S >
Outcropping % Q SurfaceRock% <5 .
Soil Type SA~D 7 Horizon visibility ~ leo
L U . .
| Form ower PPEC | pEC | Cond | Dominant Species
: Height | Height
&/ . P .« . - ( /
T % || & | Cea e ot
Lrel . [ wt
ST | Y | 28 G
5 [ KG %{I‘—\ é’/:‘o—sf L 4 |’\“
ci. | 1| ¥ | |G| / , dR T
eof, fey 0 - 7 x%—‘ 04 / “'—»O( @ ‘\\!L
1,4 0.5 | T | G .
’ @ Dy £ /)
Spe | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30 10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall w:aadiand Tall open-woodland |
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland _J Open-woodland
Trees 5— 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland
_Non-sclerophyll | Low closed scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

FlreHlstgry 3

9{00»;‘5

F/re

. < = .
Disturbance: Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. |,

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Treesq@ncleard , Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Proﬁlem)Moderat oor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered . Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density: & 7. cpeeel ¢, Xy
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A i 1923 Lepi later 6792 Pers pinif
0018~ Acac brown Ty ssie 1318 Dcn siese 159 Lepi nessi 6809 Petr pulch
0423 Acac irror S 3773 Chlo stoec 1?87 Euca S ! 1930 Lopi uroph 6810 Pefr sessi
L vtiuid 8;5;; :gﬂo e 2749 Fuch invol 1938 Lept tenax 2500 Phylgunni "

28  Acac longi irs vulga : ; C7T501Phyl hirte 2
: latif 1939 Lept acida y
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust . 2510 *Phyt octan
. ici 0 Exoc cupre 1956 Lept conti . A
Acac myrti / 2380, Conoerici 5 i 1953 Lept emar 4819 Pimelin
g
0068 Acac obtus Conol'.ar}g / ;;gg }E;%Cr;urgc 6088 L:gt junip 2561 *Plan lance
0550 Acac parma 359 Come tonui 336 Gahn asper 1958 Leptlanig 2501 Platerico
‘“‘? Acae et ! 38?8 *%mo teﬁ?ti ?387 Gahn dlark 6094 Lept morri (6960, Plat linea 3
095/ Acac termi 08 ony albi . ; 75 Pl i
Lept parvi €C parvi
<500 Acaculici 7 / 4370  Corrrref Ly J/ 1394 ga{mbradfl‘l I 2(1)(9)2 ngt g.pol 4694 Poa l.lab
543 Acro divar 1232 gory gummi ;3‘1’3 oo (1950 Lepttrine ¥~ 2395 Podo ilici
3650 Acti helia 43 ras s.s1e . PS> Lepy scari 3 7012 Poly calyc
0857, At minor 40 Copamy 441 Glci miero 575 Loaieo 7~ 2655 boma doco
0129 Adia aethi 40 Cryp a.ama 1 = Glel miero 1982 Leuc junip 7043 Poma c.ell
5449 Adia huhis o e diand 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leucl.lan 2658 Poma ferru
0888 *Ager adeno gg gymb drefrt; ;il 7 Gn):;) :pp 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
0677  Allo litto yno dac ) i 2660 Poma lani
: d 1995 Leuc virga om g
5383 Allo torul 0953 Damp purpu 5460 Gomp gran ou si 4837 Poma p.ph
. " : 2003 *Ligu sinen oma p.phy
0206 Ampe x.xip Damp stric (. 21161513 gomp mﬁ‘::s L ng(;llinea " 2677 Poma umbel
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 486 GOL“;’m . 2015 Lind micro 2682 Pora corym
or Ao baker gg;g gaV} ponts. 1489 ngo te&a 6162 Liparefle 7060 Pora erici
5389 Ango costa / avi genis 6168 Liss s.str 7082 Prat purpu
i Anis avena - 4429 Daviu.uli 1490  Gono teucr - p
¢ . 546 Loga spp. 7121 Pros s.sax
[oa7 Ao erico B5> Deon oot B Gocdhhed | ¥ 4163 Loow cylin 7148 Pseu pimel
1589  Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhy.tl 2 Good h.e 1 4709 Loma oo 2777 Pter escul
0269  Arth mille 4425 D_esm varia o Go < o.v fta 4710 Loma £fil 7203 Ptil deust
0304  Astr humif 1027 D}an c.cae o Good v ﬂb Loma longi / / 7232 Pult ellip
0305 Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro S35 Grevddit 17 AL Lomamib 2857 Pult linop
1782 Astr latif 4408 Dianrrev 2 e o C204%> Loma mmul 2. 5685 Pult micro
L hew o b v = ZH Yomaoty s 31 oo
2156 Back myrti 104 repen : i 7262 Pult villo
s iod leoi 2052 Loma myric
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Dlgl Spp 5580 Grevo Y Loma silai 2883 Ple rupes
0355 Baec linif 4476 Dill flori Sre orovpbar §752 Moela decor 2916 Rapa howit
2222 Balo graci 4480 Dill phyli S5 Crov S'Shacj 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
225> Bank e.eri <054 Dill i B3 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper 2056 Rubu parvi
0363 Bank margi 3 1 rudis i Mela linar 7426  Saro fasti
Bank oblon - 4559 Dodo falea 5632 gaimdplam / / ’6/;‘521; M;: sltl;ph 7431 Sonoaelb /
C‘ 0366 Bank serra | 4(5)82 gogo Eultl H:kz s:gtc-‘/L " 6345 Mela thymi cae ramos 2.
Bank s.col 1 0do triqu e i i 030 Schi bifid
% B ; ’ 381 Micr erico chi
Bank s.5pi 4592 Dodo v.vis ﬂ:ﬂ, gakg ‘t/.itglra l-// 3176 M;cr hexan 3039  Scho apogo
(071 Bauerubio 1007 Doo aoper o5 Hon scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3041 Scho brevi
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 0od cauda ¢ 5 L. Scho melan
. 181 Micr cilia 3049 Scho
& Billssca / .~ 4616 Dracsecun 5731 Hibb aasp . .. bi
(#9L . ibb ci 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
447  Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu a0 ETEE ocis 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
oa0s pioo cert ‘11633 gcﬁl C-Cate ?Zgg H;bb ((;I(f:fll 2211 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora
0408 Blec nudum 1 chi ovatu 1 . *g ci
. 2218 Mono elli 3133 cta gra
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Eina ha§ta ggi; E:EE rell(:;gp 2220 Mono scol;a 7609 Smil glyci )
0426 Boro ledif 1137  Elae retic Hovelinea / = 2224 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
iy poss ensat i igi ETT;PO ot H;::l,: pedun’ 6492 Note longi 3231 Spre incar
0438 Boss heter nto margi Pt . ; 61 Stic f.fla
3 . 6495 Note longi 32 c
Boss obcor ! 3790 ) Ento stric 2~ 1741  Hype grami 1 lari
: 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric
0440 Boss prost Epac m.mic rray opepero 6556 Olea micro 7726 Styp Llac
2624  Boss scolo / 4788 Epac pulch 7 1 “ maj 6570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci

Brac d.dap ( T phebpur 5861 Insze " tr ’ 2339 Oper asper 7827 Them austr
2879 Brun austr ey amgbrown LGl Indiaustr 23—" 2340 Oper hispi 3406 Tode barba
0512 Burc umbel L8 *Er‘ag curva P e ISOP o 6580 Opli imbec 3421  Tric elati
4340  Caes p.min i uca acmen i 86 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri
05o7  Callemajor 13‘9{;’ Euca aggt:O 1232 }Eﬁz :lrzlgt?n 3263 O))::l Is)pp. 3496 *Verb bonar
0562 Call citri 4 uca crebr ; \Y i

6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vernc.cin
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost leb
47 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe
0567 Call subul ?(2)5(1) Euca ﬁlbrt? 14 Eﬁﬁg ;l::tl,?g ggog P:ni ﬁrﬁu 3523 Vimi junce
0887 Calo dubia uca globo ‘ ' hl s.str
2430 *Pasp dilat 8033  Wahls.s
0007 Caly tefre 533 guca l-laelma / 60 v' i:rsrilt;';grmoz. @Patepglabr 2// 8049 West longi -
4681 Cass glabe =2 ocamolue ‘ o (’271'38 Pate seric 8061 Wool punge
4680 Cass glabe Euca oblon Y ég;/g II:as; n;(\:/rio 440 Pt s 8078 Xant media
3559 Cass pubes T puea p}lul 014 Las' ; fum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 . Xant m.min
Sone Caus Tlexy 5%;; guca plpert ?889 L:)s(lmmgraci 6754 Pers bargo (359> Xant pilos //
3648 Cent asiat 5 uca punc . Pers lance 3504 Xant tride
3690 Cera apeta oy Ducaracem 19% iep} it 627:23 Pemlovis T 8089 Xylo pyrif
3692 Cera gummi S148  Bucarres ooy Lept 2465 Pers linca 3605 Zier smith
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 FEucascler 1921 Lepi forsy
Lon, fecaesq, L
) onﬁ o /'j . / (ﬁ v
y beco €54
7[/n Lé‘ 7 6’) ¢ 3 / /
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Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
Assessment Observer: y/s ¢ A5

BIOSIS Date: Q%/pf

.| Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

wagpoini: 6005 gy DIRIZISIAR] | Nonting G2l
Location description:

%//4 wﬂ/ qu //04//'{/)

ihoto numbers: /jﬂ ~ooc 2. L/ \ \
lSlope e N B Aspect /'% ,-%L
Outcropping % /Y7 SurfaceRock % A7/
Soil Type (onsts, Horizon visibility 7474, ,
e (i‘/»‘ .

Lower | Upper

Height | Height PFC | Cond | Dominant Spec1es
Foc. maf v Mgt (071 yemnr
/0 /& | Ao 4 /:/l/ap//a/}n\ - &

[

M/F Forn, /%/% 255, ‘

[ 5 %0 ¢ [cops 4o ange.

_ | ez dhandt.
o o3 % |% %’f"éﬂ”" /ﬂ(\

i FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% ¢ <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
. Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest < Woodland> Open-woodland

Trees 5— 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Towwoodland Low open-woodland
Trees <5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Non-sclerophyll Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

JSCE

General Habitat Descnptlon and comment
Fire History: 73<,« .

Disturbance: Gr#Zing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. /%/ - »

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees{Uncleared’, Riparian vegetation ~(Z,» w//0vy AV

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) (Gboéf , Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density: 47/ ,

- ” , wn Sosiar 105




; 1923 Lepi later 63‘8?)?
5170 Euca sider . . Petr pulch
0018 ﬁcac brown - 3773 Chlo stoec 1318 Euca sicbe }g% ]]:g; gfg;‘h 68T Petr sessi 4~ e
0423 cac irror X 5187 Euca teret 2500 Phyl gunni
. Chlo gayan . t. 25 y gl
@ Acac 11n1f‘2- 8;22 *Cirs V%ﬂ;a 3749 Euch lnyol 1938\' tep: aitil:: 4 / “550h Phyl hirte 2.~
5128 Acac longi 0788 Clem arist 1346  Eust latif = szt o &_2 *Phyt octan
0056 Acac o 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc eupre 1953 L pt emarg 4819 Pime Llin
0063 Acac myrti @ Cono Lang |/~ 1353 E?(Oc stric 6085 szt junip 2561 *Plan lance -
0068 Acac obtus 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficum.mac 1058 Lept lanig @ Plat erico /-
0550 Acac parra 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn aspir 6094 Legt mormi @9/ Plat linea /
0092 Acac suave n ; 1387 Gahn clar] - Plec parvi
: Cony albid 2575 p
0095  Acac termi / 2?;8 C;)rtrlz.ref 1394  Gahn radul 2(1)(9)2 iept ga;(‘)’; 4694 Poa llab
98" Acac ulici { % Cory gummi 1404  Gali binif 1959 Lept pPo 5- "/ 2395 Podo flici
0843 o dlYar 437§“5 Cras s.sie 5410 Gera s.sol Lep scari j _~ 7012 Poly calyc
3650  Acti helia 4065 Crot vorre 1440 Glei dicar = LZEZ erico 2655 Poma disco
(6085? Acti minor § 4072 Cryp nama 1441  Glei micro }982 Leuc junip 7043 Poma e.ell
Adia aethi 0898, Cyat diand 57 1455 Glyc cland 1983 Leuollan 2658 Poma ferru
5449 Adiah.his ‘st §) Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
0388 *Ager .adelg s/ 0907 Cyno dacty 2417 Gndp spp. 1995  Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
CQg_’}? ﬁ:}%o 1::;31 ' 0953 Damp purpu 5460 gomp grand 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.p]l;yl
5 0 . 3748 Gomp incon / S 2677 Poma umbe
: Damp stric d linea
0206 Ampe x.xip ggig Damf’gran f 5461, Gomp minus | ;g}‘s‘ EE G 2682 Pora corym
4527 *Andr virgi 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 6162 Lioa refle 7060 Pora erici
1345 Ango baker 0995 Davi genis 1489 Gono tetra 6168 Lils)s s.str 7082 Prat purpu
5389 Ango costa 4429 Davi nuli 1490 Gono teucr 9546 Loma 'spp. 7121 Pros s.sax
023]  Anis avena 2. 4323 Dend speci 1494  Good b.bel 6 Lorgn a cylin 7148 Pseu pimel
037 Aotu erico 4369 Desm rhyti 4543 Good h.hed 4709 Loma f cor 2777 Pter escul
1589 gi va%icln 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4710 Loma £fil 7203 Ptil deust
0269 mille . 1507 Good ovata o 7232 Pultellip
. Dian c.cae longi .
0304 ﬁstr h}ll'{lt}f iggg Dig c.pro 1514 Good Steltl“ % 3(7)‘1‘? igg: I?ltiﬁb 2857 Pult linop
0305  Astr pini ; (5525 Grev d.di ’ - 5685 Pult micro
. Dian r.rev 048 Loma m.mul
1782  Astr latif 4408 Dian r.r 5567 Grev longi / 20 : Pult scabr
; h micra — 2871 Pultsc
0981  Aust tenui ? (7)?2 g;gh ?épen Grev mucroZ Qg(l)gi ig:l: ﬁ?;ilcl 7262 Pult villo
2156  Back myrti 9315 Digi spp. 5580 Grev oleoi (6198 Lomasilai [ — 2883 Pymr rupes
2186 - Bacc imbri 4476 Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par 32 Mela decor 2916  Rapa howit
0355 Baec 11n1f 4480 Dill phyli 5596 Grev s.ser / 3 3 Mela erabe 7354 *Rubu ﬁ'ult‘
% galigeriz / 4481 Dill retor (3603" Grev sphac/ 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi
ank e. . : 1 Haem corym ; Saro fasti
; Dill rudis 563 ) 7426
0363 Bank margi i ggg Di) do falca 5632 Haem plani gg‘g‘é ﬁzi: Sltt;;rh 7431 Scaea.alb
2269 Bank oblon 4566 Dodo multi 1562 Hake dacty Z. 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scae ramos
Sace  Dankserma 1093 Dodo triqu ér?”(_ﬁ Hake Sencf// 6381 Micr erico 3030 Sehibifid
2285 Banks.co ; Hake t.ter . 303> Scho a 0g0 !
. Dodo v.vis o h 3039: Scho apog '
2295 "Bank s.spi < ngg Dgod asper 1596  Hard viola 51778 ﬁ:z SZ’t‘i‘m Qgﬁ Scho brevi |
0371 Baue nfblo 1097 Dood cauda 1626 - Heli scorp 2181 Micr cilia 3049 Scho melan
9397 “Dide pilos 4616 Drac secun o731 Hibbaasp 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
421 - Bill gy 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb iy 6409, Mirb s. spe )./ 7523 *Sene madag
2447 Blec amb_lg 4675 Echic.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis Cﬁ szl Mitr polym 7555 Senn OdO{a
0404 Blec Car(;‘ 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2218 Mono ellip 3133 *Seta graci
0408 giec o 1132 Eina hasta 5437 Hibb e.e.lgp 2720 Mono scopa 2_/ 7609 Smil glyci
9126 €C spp. : 5749 -Hibb niti i R 186 Sola prino
: 7 Elae retic . smi 3 .
0422 goro ledlf; : ES Empo minus 5811 Hove llndea ézé; ?\I/I(())t: {2ngi 3231 Spre incar
043 0ss ensal 5830 Hydr pedun . 3261 Stic f.fla
161 Ento margi te longi .
9‘1%-3“. goss h]:te;r 27 ;780 Ento stric 7—4 1741 Hypegr arnfu ' gg; Egt: venos 3305 Styl laric
<0439’ " Boss obcor 2 %j 1744 *Hype perfo X 726 Styp llae
-4, 0. Epac m.mic 2 icro 7 typ llae
0440 Boss prost 4338/ Egac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 22,5,8 8{:2 viean 7794 Telo speci
2624 goss chlg 3 / 4791 Epac ppur 5867 Impe c.maj 2339 Oper asper 7827 Them austr
<2695 Bracd.da S5 Erag brown / 1761 Indi austr hispi 3406 Tode barba
2879 Brun austr 118 -~ a8 - 5903 Isop anemo 3 2340 Oper. 15p Tric elati
7 *Erag curvu li imbec 3421 Tricel
05{2 gurc ug;‘t;el ‘llég? Eriogaustr 2 y L‘S‘ Isop anet:} gg zg 8&;{112)1) 7875 Tric simpl
05 urs s. S972) 1314 June conti : 3458 Tris lauri
. cmen .
4340 Caes p-min ‘gig gﬁzz :gg]o 1845 Junc us1t?1 gggg 8::} S:;en 3496 *Verb bonar
0557 gaif "flt?ior 4991 Euca crebr 1846  Junc vagin 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vem c.cin
0562 Callci 1847 Kenn prost 3512 Vero plebe
. 6 Euca eugen . d p.pan A
2236 Calilinea 202 Buen fibro 1848  Kenn rubic 3282 e il 3523 Vimi junce
0567 Call S(;lbtl)l ) 1281 Buca globo 1854 Kunz ambig / / 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033 Wahl S.Stl'.
828; g:ig te:]tr; / (57)?3; Euca haema 3 60 3 i,amtt{ tt:ormo/ 2436 Pate glabr 8049 Westllongl
Euca moluc 873 Lasi fifer te seric 8061 ~ Wool punge
@2)5 gass gia'éZ 0892 Euca oblon 3 1874  Lasi macro %ﬁg gzllefsalza Q078 Xant media Z "
4680 Cass gla /g) ; 6013 Lasi parvi 79 Xant m.min
T4 Euca pilul X * land 80 :
< 35507 Cass %ubes Z 5115 . Euca piper 6014 Lasi rufum ?7‘2411 ;;2’;; o0 3592 Xant pilos
ggig gau: s?:tu 5138 ) Euca punct £ oty Lo graci 6768 Pers lance 3594 Xant tr1def
ent a 1917 Lepi conca . 8089 Xylo pyri
Euca racem . e 3 .
o gera o i giﬁ Ezca r.res 1920 Lepi filif 2465 IIZ:;: }::/elz 3605 Zier smlth /
3692 Cera gumm ] 192 Lep1 orsy ,r
0724 *Cest parqu S164 Eucj/;er y //}o-f i o 7 s e, % f?( ““//’
,{74/7 1 141/?& L4 d// % f / é é!
/ il 3 z/ ey 7%/»"/?::
Z@/g/é ;"/Z(!/-JI&//Q S

'0733  Chei s.sie

Pers pinif | /



P32

Veg etation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff

Assessment Observer: << -0/ 4 MY

Date: 28/// /0(;,

~ | Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypoint [ ) vasiog DTEEAS | orsiog EIZTTFIOE

Location description: /VSOMH AN 0L Exscrmei

Photo numbers: 7

Slope igal feat i e Aot 0"
Outcropping % &7 SurfaceRock % < S /%
Soil Type  Se e, Horizon visibility

Lower | Upper

PFC | Cond | Dominant Species

Height | Height

& 1o bol G| 7 g e g

Gonk sers, et e
2— [7L SO C\ Leporm acml:: =

; — /Q,fr'\f‘ v@fm (2 e c"éfJ/{)(C/’

oS |I'S ‘?’O & /GQ“/ (f—‘cﬁgje"“‘ﬁ“ (=tra

< m‘%och liard, berard =
®; RN ZO (4 4 f

".\3.;:@

Spech = | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest odland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest Woodlandy Open-woodland
Trees 5 —10m Low:¢losed-forest Low open-forest Low-woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m
Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland . Open heathland Sparse heathland
Low closed scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

ESSIA. - SCT'HO NS S UCOUred o ﬂt»ﬂ(
fecsoong Nirsues. / ]

g

Fire H1stogy B s (Oy/ s

Disturbance; Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion.

Ajacent lana Cleared ’Res1dent1a1 , Scattered Trees,(Uncleared, Riparian vegetation /7 ~n&r” f KES

RESEIEN%I ‘Soil Profile) —(/Gooch Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture
RESILIENCE ( Wed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density: ~ /AJD <2 d/S

it
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%(W’q L)//jf

| X lovigq=] C}'ch(a | Xanl~ Jisecier

X%QC(G( éCL"'/)/

0018 Acac brown 0733  Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider 1923 Lepi later 2 Pers pm1f /
0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec 1318 Euca siebe 1927 Lepi neesi 6809 Petr pulch 2
0489 Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret 1930 Lepi uroph = Petr sessi
5128 Acac longi 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol 1938 Lept tenax ) 500 Phyl gunni
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346  Eust latif 3(1939) Lept acida .~ 2501 Phyl hirte
0063 Acac myrti 3886 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre 956 Lept conti 2510 *Phyt octan
0068 Acac obtus 3887 Conolang - 1353 Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg 4819 Pime llin
0550 Acacparra .- 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficum.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance
Z @ Acac suave -~ 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2571 Platerico
6095  Acac termi 0810 *Cony albid 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Leptmorri > Plat linea/”
(0098, Acac ulici 4370 Corr r.ref 1394 Gahn radul Lept parvi 575  Plec parvi
0843  Acro divar 3 Cory gumml/ 1404  Gali binif Lept p.pol / 4694 Poa llab
3650 Acti helia 8 Cras s.sie 5410 Geras.sol / Lept trine / 2395 Podoilici
0857 Acti minor 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar Lepy scari . 7012 Poly calyc
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama 1441  Glei micro Leuc erico / 2655 Poma disco
5449 Adia h.his 0899) Cyat diand.”" 1455 Glyc cland Leuc junip 7043 Poma e.ell
0888 *Ager adeno Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac Leuc Llan 2658 Poma ferru
0677 Allo litto © 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
5383  Allo torul 09 Damp purpu 2 Gomp grand / > Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
0206 Ampe x.xip ) Damp stric 3748 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen - 4837 Poma p.phy
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 3 Gomp minug”” [ Lind linea / 2677 Poma umbel
1345  Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 26 Poracorym .-
5389 Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1489 Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle [ 060,/ Pora erici,—"
2 @ Anis avena 4429 Davi u.uli 1490 Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str 2 Prat purpu
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494 Good b.bel ) 9546 Loga spp. 7121 Pros s.sax
1589 Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti { Q? Good h.hed .~ { Loma cylin - 7148 Pseu pimel
0269  Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 0  Good h.egl 4709 Loma f.cor 2777 Pter escul
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata 2 Loma £.fil 7203  Ptil deust
0305  Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514 Good stell 046 Loma longi 7232 Pultellip
1782 Astr latif 4408 Dianr.rev 5525 Grev d.dif 4711 Loma m.tub . 2857 Pultlinop
0981  Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 5567 Grev longi f Lomam.mul .. 5685 Pult micro
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen 5573 Grev mucro = (61920 Loma obliq 2871 Pult scabr
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 5580 Grevoleoi . 20 Lomamyric - 7262 Pultvillo
0355 Baeclinif > Dill flori~~ rev 2 ( @199 Lomasilai =~ 2883 Py rupes
2222 Balo grac1 4480 Dill phyli 5596 Grev s.ser 6332 Mela decor 2916 Rapa howit
Bank e.eri 4481 Dill retor 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
63 Bank margi 5934 Dill rudis 5631 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi
2269 Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar 7426 Saro fasti
[zL 0 Bank serra 4566 Dodo multi 1362 Hake dacty 7288 Mela styph 7431 Scaea.alb
285 Bank s.col 1093 Dodotriqu 22 ¢157]) Hake seric .~ 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scaeramos
2 (@9 Banksspie—" 4592 Dodo v.vis 64 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030 Schi bifid
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 3039 Scho apogo
0397 *Bide pilos . 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micr s.sti 3041 Scho brevi
( Bill s.sca”" 4616 Drac secun. 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia 3049  Scho melan
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diffu 2211 Mitr polym 7555 Senn odora
9126 Blec spp. 1132 Fina hasta 5437 Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip “3133  *Seta graci
0426 Boro ledif 1137 Elae retic 5749 Hibbnitid | / @ Mono scopa 7609 Smil glyci
0436 Boss ensat 1155 Empo minus 5811 Hovelinea 2 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
0438 Boss heter 1161 Ento margi 5830 Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 3231 Spreincar
%\ Boss obcor—" 3790 Ento stric 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261 Sticffla
0440 Boss prost / Epac m.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric
2624 Boss scolo Epac pulch - 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726 Styp lLlae
2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 176] Indi austr -~ 2339  Oper asper 7827 Them austr
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu 2 9 Isop anemo 2340 Oper hispi 3406 Tode barba
0515 Burs s.spi 7 Erio austr/ 907 Isop aneth 6580 Opli imbec 3421 Tric elati
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814  Junc conti 9652 Opun spp. 7875 Tric simpl
0557 Cale major 1243 Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar
3236 Call linea 5016 Eucaeugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vern c.cin
0567 Call subul 5 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic 6647 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe
0887 Calo dubia Euca globo 1854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523  Vimi junce
0609 Caly tetra 5033 Euca haema 3 Lamb formo”” 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033 Wahl s.str
Cass glabe 5077 Eucamoluc 873 Lasi f.fer = Pate glabe—"" 8049 West longi
, Cass glabe 5089 Euca oblon 1874 Lasi macro | Pate seric «—"" 8061 Wool punge
3559 Cass pubes 5114 Euca pilul 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca 8078 Xant media
2 Caus flexu / 5115 Euca piper 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xant m.min
648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 3592 Xant pilos
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca 0768 Pers lance 3594 Xant tride
3692 Cera gummi 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif 2 Pers levis.—" G089 Xylo pyrif
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 2465 Pers linea 3605 Zier smith



Vegetation Project #: 4200 — Westcliff
- Assessment Observer: \ne  <F\n/
BIOSIS Date: 27/;\}@%

| Note: Easting and Northing is Mandatory for FIS

Waypoint: : Easting D D D D D D Northing D D D D D D D

Location description:  "\'\(ounsge o4 sh<ot 1

Photo numbers:

_Topographical featu e
Slope . Aspect
Outcrofping % Surface Rock %
Soil Type Horizon visibility

Lower | Upper

Form Height | Height

PFC | Cond | Dominant Species

Specht. . . ‘| FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%

Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
Trees 10 —30m .| Closed-forest Open-forest Woodland Open-woodland
Trees 5—10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest Low woodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woddland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland - Open heathland Sparse heathland

Low closed-scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland Low open-shrubland

Erposxd  Sonddeme  Scann’ VARV U] o

neral Habitat Description and comments ~ =~

Fire History:

Disturbance: Grazing , Roads , Powerlines , Erosion.

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, Uncleared , Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (Natural Soil Profile) — Good , Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density:




0018 Acac brown
0423 Acacirror
Acac linif
Acac longi
0056 Acac mearn
0063 Acac myrti
0068 Acac obtus
0550 Acac parra
92 ) Acac suave
Acac termi
Acac ulici
843  Acro divar
3650 Acti helia

@ Acti minor
0 Adia aethi

5449 Adia h.his
0888 *Ager adeno
0677 Allo litto
5383 Allo torul
0206 Ampe x.xip
4527 *Andr virgi
1345 Ango baker
5389 Ango costa
Anis avena
0237 Aotu erico
1589  Aris vagan
0269  Arth mille
0304  Astr humif
0305  Astr pinif
1782  Astr latif
0981 Aust tenui
2156 Back myrti
2186 Baec imbri
0355 Baec linif
2222 Balo graci
G255 Bank e.eri
03 Bank margi
Bank oblon

@ Bank serra

85 Bank s.col
w Bank s.spi
0371 Baue rubio
0397 *Bide pilos
4291 Bill s.sca
2447 Blec ambig
0404 Blec carti
0408 Blec nudum
9126 -Blec spp.
0426 Boro ledif
0436 Boss ensat
iz Boss heter
0439 Boss obcor
0440 Boss prost
2624 Boss scolo
2696 Bracd.dap
2879 Brun austr
0512 Burc umbel
0515 Burs s.spi
4340 Caes p.min
0557 Cale major
0562 Call citri
3236 Call linea
0567 Call subul
0887 Calo dubia
0609 _ Caly tetra
%@ Cass glabe
Cass glabe’
3559 Cass pubes
1688 Caus flexu
3648 Cent asiat
3690 Cera apeta
Cera gummi
0724 *Cest parqu

4

Yo,

0733  Chei s.sie
3773 Chlo stoec
0755 *Chlo gayan
0782 *Cirs vulga
0788 Clem arist
3886 Cono erici
Cono l.ang
0806 _Cono taxif
3890 Cono tenui

0810 *Cony albid -

4370 Corrr.ref

Cory gummi

8 Crass.sie
4069 Crot verre
4072 Cryp a.ama

0899 Cyat:diand

0905 Cymb refra
0907 Cyno dacty
0953  Damp purpu
0958 Damp stric
4246 Darw grand
4270 Davi corym
0995 Davi genis
4429 Davi u.uli
4323 Dend speci
4369 Desm rhyti
4425 Desm varia
1027 Dian c.cae
4398 Dian c.pro
4408 Dianr.rev
5797 Dich micra
1036 Dich repen
9315 Digi spp.
4476 Dill flori
4480 Dill phyli
Dill retor

4 Dill rudis
4559 Dodo falca
4566 Dodo multi
1093  Dodo triqu
4592 Dodo v.vis
1096 Dood asper
1097 Dood cauda
4616 Drac secun
1109 Dros spatu

. 4675 Echi c.cae

1122  Echi ovatu
1132 Eina hasta
1137 Elae retic
1155 . Empo minus
1161 Ento margi

‘jﬂ[) Ento stric
75250 Epac m.mic
4788 Epac pulch

4791 Epac p.pur
1185 Erag brown

1187 *Erag curvu
@ Erio austr
49 Euca acmen

1243  Euca agglo
4991 Euca crebr
5016 Eucaeugen
5020 Euca fibro

Euca globo

5033 Euca haema
5077 Euca moluc
5089 Euca oblon
5114 Euca pilul
5115 Euca piper
5138 Euca punct
Eucaracem
5148 Eucar.res
5164 Euca scler

e h Vim ey

5170 Euca sider
1318 Euca siebe
5187 Euca teret
3749 Euch invol
1346 Eust latif
1350 Exoc cupre
1353 Exoc stric
5266 Ficum.mac
5336 Gahn asper
1387 Gahn clark
1394 Gahn radul
1404 Gali binif
5410 Gera s.sol
1440 Glei dicar
1441 Glei micro
1455 - Glyc cland
1457 Glyc tabac

- 9417 Gnap spp.

Gomp grand

748 Gomp incon

5461 Gomp minus

1486 Gono m.mic
1489 Gono tetra
1490 Gono teucr
1494 Good b.bel

@ Good h.hed
5490 Good h.egl

1507 Good ovata
1514 Good stell
Greyv d.dif
67 Grev longi
5573  Grev mucro

Grev oleoi

5583 Grevp.par.
5596 Grev s.ser
5603 Grev sphac
5631 Haem corym
5632 Haem plani

A562) Hake dacty

Hake seric
5664 Hake t.ter
1596 Hard viola
1626 Heli scorp
Hibb a.asp

Hibb c.cis
Hibb diffu
Hibb e.emp
Hibb nitid
Hove linea
Hydr pedun
Hype grami
1744 *Hype perfo
5854 *Hypo radic

5867 Impec.maj .

1761 Indi austr
5906__ Isop anemo

Isop aneth
1814  Junc conti

1845 Junc usita
1846 Junc vagin
1847 Kenn prost
1848 Kenn rubic
1854 Kunz ambig
Lamb formo
873 Lasi f.fer
1874 Lasi macro
6013 Lasi parvi
6014 Lasi rufum
1889 Laxm graci
1917 Lepi conca
1920 Lepi filif
1921 Lepi forsy

Hibb circu

v'

'@ Lepi later
1 Lepi neesi

@h Lepi uroph

Lept tenax -

{@ Lept acida
Lept conti
Lept emarg

6088 Lept junip
1958 Lept lanig

6094 Lept morri -

6098 Lept parvi
Lept p.pol
950, Lept trine
6121 Lepy scari
Leuc erico
1982 Leuc junip
1983  Leuc l.lan
6145 Leuc setig
© 1995 Leuc virga
2003 *Ligu sinen
Lind linea
Lind micro
6162 Lipa refle
6168 Liss s.str
9546 Loga spp.
4163 Loma cylin
4709 Loma f.cor
4710 Loma fAfil

Loma longi

4711 Loma m.tub
2048 Loma m.mul

Loma obliq

Loma myric

oma silai
5 Mela decor
6334 Mela erube
6338 Mela hyper
6341 Mela linar
7288 Mela styph
6345 Mela thymi
6381 Micr erico
2176 Micr hexan
2179 Micr s.sti
2181 Micr cilia
2205 Mirb rubii
6409 Mirb s.spe
Mitr polym
8  Mono ellip

Mono scopa

Mori jasmi
6492 Note longi
6495 Note longi
2282 Note venos
6556 Olea micro
6570 Olea visci
2339  Oper asper
2340 Oper hispi
6580 Opli imbec
9652 Opun spp.
2386 Oxal peren
9662 Oxal spp.

6630 Ozot diosm-

6647 Pand p.pan
2408 Pani simil

2430 *Pasp dilat
3¢ Pate glabr
2438 Pate seric

2449 Pell falca
2451 *Penn cland
6754 Pers bargo
(6768, Pers lance
Pers levis
465 Pers linea

Petr sessi

00
2501 Phyl hirte

2510 *Phyt octan Syi'Cf

4819 Pime l.lin

<7 gem pnlnf1 Skeoc lh n«-d
@L etr pulc
: "\f&*{‘q

Phylgunniﬂ\ U l’\\<‘.C

{ief ol

2561 *Plan lance ©Y < \(\‘(SU

2575 Plec parvi
4694 Poa llab
2395 Podo ilici
7012 Poly calyc

25 Platerico |p~ra Q\QGJ(‘
Plat linea VT

V\Y\ar%
i)

Lo

2655 Poma disco (| Qﬁm

7043 Poma e.ell
2658 Poma ferru
2673 Poma inter
2660 Poma lanig
4837 Poma p.phy
Poma umbel
Pora corym
Pora erici
7082 Prat purpu
7121 Pros s.sax
7148 Pseu pimel
Pter escul
03  Ptil deust
7232. Pult ellip
2857 Pult linop
5685 Pult micro
2871 Pult scabr
7262 Pult villo
2883 Pyrr rupes
2916 Rapa howit
7354 *Rubu fruit
2956 Rubu paryi
7426  Saro fasti
7431  Scaea.alb

ng';?\ Scae ramos,
Schi bifid

3039 Scho apogo
3041 Scho brevi
3049 Scho melan
3057 Scho turbi
7523 *Sene madag
7555 Senn odora
3133 *Seta graci
7609 Smil glyci
3186 Sola prino
3231 Spre incar
3261 Sticf.fla
3305 - Styl laric
7726 Styp Llae
7794 Telo speci
7827 Them austr
3406 Tode barba
Tric elati -

(7875' Tric simpl

3458  Tris lauri
3496 *Verb bonar
7975 Ve c.cin
3512 Vero plebe
3523 Vimi junce
Wahl s.str
West longi
Wool punge
Xant media
Xant m.min.
Xant pilos
Xant tride
8089 Xylo pyrif
3605 Zier smith

«’(’“
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Topographical features =~ =~ = =

Slope <O

Aspect  —

Outcropping % O

Surface Rock %

—

Horizon vistbility -

Soil Type Jeate Lo
¢/

Lower | Upper . .
Height | Height PFC | Cond | Dominant Species
- Lue faem,. (on  cum.
12 |5 eS| g O
— 1 )
g g |38 | ¢
s | 5 66 K Srre, / /mi/ @0/ /(//’7
g ¢ lz/o/ MOeF aw&{ea
o o s 4 | bt e
. | ’ Ansopagon foss Y-
_Specht =t | FPC: 100-70% 70-30% 30-10% <10%
Trees > 30m Tall closed-forest Tall open-forest Tall woodland Tall open-woodland
~Trees 10 —30m Closed-forest Open-forest (Woodland Y Open-woodland

| Exdosed Jorbly  im.  wbnsllensd.

Trees 5 ~ 10m Low closed-forest Low open-forest LCowwoodland Low open-woodland
Trees < 5m V. low closed-forest V. low open-forest V. low woodland V. low open-woodland
Shrubs > 2m Closed-scrub Open-scrub Tall shrubland Tall open-shrubland
Shrubs 0.25 —2m

Sclerophyll Closed Heathland Heathland Open heathland Sparse heathland

Non sclero_phyll Low closed scrub Low Open-scrub Low shrubland , | Low open-shrubland

/Threatened Pla

nts :

ARk e 2%
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_General Habitat Description and comments .~

Fire History: ~ 3 <,

Disturbance: Graﬁ/ng Roads , Powerlines , Erosion. 4/ / éq/ ﬂg{’/‘

Ajacent land: Cleared , Residential , Scattered Trees, Uncleared , Riparian vegetation

RESILIENCE (N atural Soil Profile) Gga Moderate , Poor , Very Poor/native pasture

RESILIENCE (Disturbed Soil Profile) — Permantly altered , Reveg area , Open space/exotic pasture

Weeds and Weed Density: 44/




0018 Acac brown 0733 Chei s.sie 5170 Euca sider Lepi later Pers pinif 3 -
0423  Acac irror 3773 Chlo stoec Euca siebe / Lepi neesi 680% Petr pulch
0489 Acac linif 0755 *Chlo gayan 5187 Euca teret Lepi uroph / / 6810 Petrsessi 3 /
5128 Acaclongi 0782 *Cirs vulga 3749 Euch invol Lept tenax ¢ -~~~ 2500 Phyl gunni
0056 Acac mearn 0788 Clem arist 1346 Eust latif Lept acida 3 2501 Phyl hirte
0063  Acac myrti 3 Cono erici 1350 Exoc cupre $ Lept conti 251Q *Phyt octan
0068 Acac obtus gﬁg‘ﬁ Cono lang 2771353 Exoc stric 1953 Lept emarg - Pime Llin 4+~ v
0550 Acac parra 0806 Cono taxif 5266 Ficu m.mac 6088 Lept junip 2561 *Plan lance
0092 Acac suave 3890 Cono tenui 5336 Gahn asper 1958 Lept lanig 2571 . Plat erico -
0095 Acac termi 0810 *Cony albid 1387 Gahn clark 6094 Lept morri Plat linea [ /
0098 Acac ulici Corr r.ref 1394  Gahn radul 6098 Lept parvi 2575 Plec parvi
0843  Acro divar Cory gummi 1404 Gali binif 6105 Lept p.pol 4694 Poa llab
3650 Acti helia 4378 Cras s.sie 5410 Geras.sol @i Lept trine 5 ~~ 2395 Podo ilici
Acti minor3 4069 Crot verre 1440 Glei dicar 6121 Lepy scari 7012 Poly calyc
0129 Adia aethi 4072 Cryp a.ama 1441 Glei micro 1978 Leuc erico 2655 Poma disco
5449 Adia h.his Cyat diand 1455 Glyc cland 1982 Leuc junip 7043 Poma e.ell
0888 *Ager adeno 0905 Cymb refra 1457 Glyc tabac 1983 Leuc llan 2658 Poma ferru
0677 Allo litto 0907 Cyno dacty 9417 Gnap spp. 6145 Leuc setig 2673 Poma inter
5383 Allo torul 53 Damp purpu /Qf@ Gomp grand Z 1995 Leuc virga 2660 Poma lanig
0206 Ampe x.xip é@) Damp stric 2. 48 Gomp incon 2003 *Ligu sinen 4837 Poma p.phy
4527 *Andr virgi 4246 Darw grand 5461 Gomp minus 2014 Lind linea 2677 Poma umbel
1345 Ango baker 4270 Davi corym 1486 Gono m.mic 2015 Lind micro 2682 Poracorym /
5389 Ango costa 0995 Davi genis 1489 Gono tetra 6162 Liparefle <7060 Poraerici. 3
Anis avena_3 4429 Davi uuli 1490 Gono teucr 6168 Liss s.str 7082 - Prat purpu
0237 Aotu erico 4323 Dend speci 1494  Good b.bel / 9546 Loga spp. 7121 Pros s.sax-
1589  Aris vagan 4369 Desm rhyti Good h.hed 2~ 4163 Loma cylin 7148 Pseu pimel
0269 Arth mille 4425 Desm varia 5490 Good h.egl 4709 Loma f.cor 2777 Pter escul
0304  Astr humif 1027 Dian c.cae 1507 Good ovata 4710 Loma f.fil 7203 Ptil deust
0305 Astr pinif 4398 Dian c.pro 1514 Good stell 2046 Loma longi 7232  Pult ellip
1782  Astr latif 4408 Dian r.rev @ Grev d.dif 3 4711 Loma m.tub 2857 Pult linop
0981 Aust tenui 5797 Dich micra 7 Grev longi 2048 Loma m.mul 5685 Pult micro
2156 Back myrti 1036 Dich repen 5573  Grev mucro 6192 Loma obliq 2871 Pult scabr
2186 Baec imbri 9315 Digi spp. 2/‘/ 5580 Grev oleoi %;ﬁ Loma myric 7262 Pult villo
0355 Baec linif Dill flori 5583 Grev p.par Loma 511a12/ 2883 Pyrr rupes
2222 Balo gra01 / 4480 Dill phyli 5596 Grev s.ser 6332 Mela decor 2916 Rapa howit
2 Bank e.eri ‘f‘ Dill retor 5603 Grev sphac 6334 Mela erube 7354 *Rubu fruit
(0363 _>Bank mar - @j; Dill rudis / 5631 Haem corym 6338 Mela hyper 2956 Rubu parvi
2269 Bank oblon 4559 Dodo falca 5632 Haem plani 6341 Mela linar 7426 Saro fasti
(0366; Bank serragi- 4566 Dodo multi 5622 Hake dacty 7 / 7288 Mela styph 7431 Scaea.alb
Bank s.col 093 Dodo triqu Hake seric 2-: / 6345 Mela thymi 3023 Scae ramos
Bank s.spi -2 4592 Dodo v.vis 5664 Hake t.ter 6381 Micr erico 3030 Schi bifid
0371 Baue rubio 1096 Dood asper 1596 Hard viola 2176 Micr hexan 039> Scho apogoZ
0397 *Bide pilos 1097 Dood cauda 1626 Heli scorp 2179 Micrs.sti Scho brevi
4298 Bill s.sca / 4616 Drac secun 5731 Hibb a.asp 2181 Micr cilia 3049 Scho melan
2447 Blec ambig 1109 Dros spatu 5735 Hibb circu 2205 Mirb rubii 3057 Scho turbi
0404 Blec carti 4675 Echi c.cae 5736 Hibb c.cis 6409 Mirb s.spe 7523 *Sene madag
0408 Blec nudum 1122 Echi ovatu 1666 Hibb diftu Mitr polym Z/ 7555 Senn odora
9126 Blec spp. 1132  Eina hasta 5437 Hibb e.emp 2218 Mono ellip 3133 *Seta graci
0426 Boro ledif 137 Elae retic 5749 Hibb nitid 2220> Mono scopa Z - 7609 Smil glyci
0436 Boss ensat / 155 Empo minus Hove linea / - 4 Mori jasmi 3186 Sola prino
0438 Boss heter 3 / 1161 Ento margi 5830 - Hydr pedun 6492 Note longi 3231 Spre incar
04395 Boss obcor3 3790 Ento stric 1741 Hype grami 6495 Note longi 3261 Sticffla
0440 Boss prost 5250, Epac m.mic 1744 *Hype perfo 2282 Note venos 3305 Styl laric
(26245 Boss scolo_3 4788 Epac pulch 5854 *Hypo radic 6556 Olea micro 7726 " Styp Liae
2696 Brac d.dap 4791 Epac p.pur 5867 Impe c.maj 6570 Olea visci 7794 Telo speci
2879 Brun austr 1185 Erag brown 1761 Indi austr 2339 Oper asper 7827 Them austr
0512 Burc umbel 1187 *Erag curvu 5906 Isop anemo 27 2340  Oper hispi 3406 Tode barba
0515 Burss.spi Q8_9}) Erio austr 3 5907 Isop aneth 6580 Opli imbec 3421 Tricelati
4340 Caes p.min 4923 Euca acmen 1814  Junc conti 9652  Opun spp. 7875 Tric simpl
0557 Cale major 1243  Euca agglo 1845 Junc usita 2386 Oxal peren 3458 Tris lauri
0562 Call citri 4991 Euca crebr 1846 Junc vagin 9662 Oxal spp. 3496 *Verb bonar
3236 Call linea 5016 Euca eugen 1847 Kenn prost 6630 Ozot diosm 7975 Vern c.cin
0567 Call subul 5020 Euca fibro 1848 Kenn rubic /6647 Pand p.pan 3512 Vero plebe
0887 Calo dubia Euca globo 854 Kunz ambig 2408 Pani simil 3523 Vimi junce
0609 Caly tetra /@ Euca haema¢. % Lamb formo 2430 *Pasp dilat 8033 Wahl s.str
C@ Cass glabe / 5077 Eucamoluc 873 Lasif.fer 2436 Pate glabr 8049 West longi
4680 Cass glabe 5089 Euca oblon Z— 1874 Lasi macro 2438 Pate seric 8 Wool punge /
3559/ Cass pubes 3 5114 Euca pilul 6013 Lasi parvi 2449 Pell falca ﬁ% Xant media 7
0688> Caus flexu 2 ‘/ 5115 Euca piper 6014 Lasi rufum 2451 *Penn cland 8079 Xant m.min
3648 Cent asiat 5138 Euca punct 1889 Laxm graci 6754 Pers bargo 3592 Xant pilos
3690 Cera apeta 5142 Eucaracem 1917 Lepi conca ﬁ Pers lance Z. 3594 Xant tride
3692 Cera gummi 5148 Eucar.res 1920 Lepi filif Pers levis / 8089 Xylo pyrif
0724 *Cest parqu 5164 Euca scler 1921 Lepi forsy 65 Pers linea 3605 Zler smith /
%&auq L /S 6/6/’76 / /_ Aeve, pien, 7 701' u/é}/) 52





